18] 4
Automatic Lockstitch Weiting Machine

(With Slant Welting Mechanism, Zipper Attaching Device)

A& E B Ei@hEH (RO TRIEEEN, T7 AT —1)

APW-245
PARTS LIST

19573609

No0.0461-00






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
WY YX}DRFE

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.} shown by the Index.
E:RaALSHEOKER, B0 AT 3NRINIEBET S - Fv2R2A0L0T, *ORErbr Nt

2. Exptanation of codes
it # o ines

1) Codes on the “Note’' column
iR Moics

@ Y e means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
BEDA—VIRt L TSEEEIALIREEEHRL 2T,
@ w0 ... refer to the "Note’' exptanation at bottom of page.
o0 ~N—=2Fy VEIRT OBIBAEEMELTT 3 v,

2} Codes on the “E.C. {Engineering change}'’ coflumn
CEEER" NMoIlLs
(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983 10R L hBME h iz,

(@ D.10/83 .. . . Obsoleted from Oclober, 1983
1983108 £ N AIBR & hiz.

F_@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
HMEOERE G CEEOSRE

In this case, even cbsolated part {D.) can be ordered with the obsolgted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
toBERMEDIENIRETS JEXTEE L, TEFBILLIN, “FhrOBSHALERLTIEZETTI 0,

Exampte {{5])

l;ef. Note Part No, Description E.C. Amt,
o, Y o B o Req.
=2 an TEFAH & A B
1 % B1401-100000  Needle bar D10/83] U g— -
17w B1401-100-000-A  Needle bar 1A10/83] N1 F— i
_‘{2 v BI105.200000  Frame cover [0°.16/83! [ B1105-300-000 -
+ T
@ B1105-300-000]  Frame cover 1A10/83) TiL—Lh 1

L{@) In case when previous parts and new part arg interchangeable with each other:

MEnFiEMIFrHLBEOTE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the "' &% {Japanesel’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IoBER, BREOHNAENMITALPLOIBLURESBALTHN I TOT, HLUSETIEXTAIL,

® c.10/83
1 s [B1105500000]  Frame cover [c.10/83] BI108660000 i
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELvas BiNRE

Please order by the correct part number,
ELVCHGET I EL T,
@ M10/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from QOctober, 1983

The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Reg''. column,
1983F 1R L NUBATEC U -1, ZORSHBENCIHFLCHEBP»RFLTHNET.

3} Codes on the "Amt, Reg."” column

"HE Bais
@2 ... Indicates amount required is 2,
ﬁﬂ ZEsxEHLHLE T,
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
Ba, 24—t stFThHLI T, (BEZGA~-FLTE)
@ - ... Indicates parts absoleted from the parts fist.
O PR ORISR TT.
@ 0y Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.”” and 2 3 in Japanese, in the "Description’ column,
BB EMEL TV AFHSASEHL T, AMLIAEMCIENT "avm” METIIELRTLIHNE T,

g nd i i L e e b e S e S S At A T P S A I A e B e A E T L I G B e T S e S i B Bt i S I 8 h BT G ey Ry ey By B i B i B A AT PR B A I G Em Sl A b B R B B

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the comesponding PART NUMBER
(ex. BIO9-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER ({ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HASLEXOBO ER
SO B 2AMIRBINTUAHARS Y EXoBE, BREAOBFS(HAE., BH109-012-A00) TIUEXT 3 v,

bt T, TRNA—V YR IOERES (RKBEHTF. MAIF. 00100 RE, BIBREE L JEEBEIAREEGT
T, X, BB ORAND A TE L AIBS»H N T 0TI THETI WL,

Ll e e e b e e el el e T R e T N L L L e e e E e L R e e e e e T i L L e e e Rl e T T T e

Ty g o ey g g e e e e R g A b
T e e ey g Ty, ey e Ay 0 Ry ey Bt ey



CONTENTS
H X

MECHANISM COMPILATION

LB

l. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS ....................................... i
Ak - 2 N—E R

2. PEDAL SWITCE COMPONENTS +ccrvvcreveeanmrrmnreena ittt aaans 3
BHPH A A v Ttk

1. CLAMP FOOT COMPUNENTS(i) ....................................... 5
KR 2 B8 (1)

4. CLAMP FOOT COMPUNENTS{Z) ........... L AR R 7
K285 (2)

5. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS(3) ....................................... g
A2 B 6% (3)

6. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (4} -+cvvverrrrnemennniniiinnnennn, 11
K8 2 PR (4)

7. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS »rcvevrerrrvmmenineiranatanaranaennnn 13
R A% 0BG

8. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS (1) -+ cvvvcrreerevnnnnnnnnenninanenee, 15
24— A A EH )

9. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS(Z) .................................... 17
a—4— A AR (2)

10. CORNER KNIFE CGMPONENTS(3) .................................... 19
a—F— X AR (3)

11. BINDER COMPONENTS(I) ......................................... 21
NA v —FR )

12. BINDER COMPONENTS(Z} ......................................... 23
INA v —EFR((Q2) ‘

13. SCISSORS COMPONENTS crvcvervr e rnnanriranaeesarssinnssnon e 25
N3 R

14, ZIPPER FEEDER COMPONENTS (1) «v-vvvvrsrrevnreeninnniiininnnn, 27
7 7 A —{ERSEE G ()

15. ZIPPER FEEDER COMPDNENTS(Z) ................................... 29
7 7 AT — AR ERK(2) .

16. ZIPPER CLAMP COMPONENTS cr v s v vt inaiann i ettt 31
77 AF—0 R RER R

17. SP“3IGRASP S"[‘ACKER UNI’I‘ ....................................... 33
DPHAT w A —EE

18. SP-32:BAR STACKER UNIT:crrrvoreorvranennntaianasrasraensananssns 35
N—=2 D v h—%E ,

19. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS v -t c vt tn ittt e e taaatsnanannnesennnns 37
ZHE R

20 ELECTRICITY CGHPGNENTS ......................................... 38

AR




CONTENTS
H iR

SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION

IV

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS «:«+:rvvcrsvesrcneeencn 39
SRS - S0 EBAR

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS - ::---coovoroen. 41
L - XKIPEAGR

3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS - - v vrcvverevinenneniieneiannn. 43
SHEIEEa B

4. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS - -vcvrverreercnenenanines 45
%10 B

5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS - -« cvv:vevreerecnrinneann a7
£ - Tk

6. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS tvvcveveereconatunnsenstaanannecnornranass 49
A 2B :

7. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS '+ v v cvvrerrrerarnonvnsnsasassoacs 51
THho» B

8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT ««-vvvvvvreveecnrnninnnnnes 52
N A N— - REBR

9. LU?RICATIUN COMPONENTS *trrvrorrrmrmanensonnscenasanssnonanenss . 53
G imBI bR

10. THREAD STAND ENIT +rvrvrecrorrcnrtiannrnistnnasneeranrrnsnansons 55
RILRE

TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

SHREE—E R
1_ MECHAN}:SM COMPONENTS .......................................... 56
EERH
2. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS -------vrcrerrcnrriniaininn, 57
E SRS
3. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS (FOR ZIPPER MODE} ---vvvrvvvvns h7
ERERMEE (7 7 2+ —%— FEHEH)
4' SEWING MACH}NE COMPONENTS ..................................... 58
TooE&
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS «-vvveres AR R R 59

£



MECHANISM COMPILATION

C
RER
1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS
Atk - A N—BfR




1

REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTICGH T T SR ANT.
1 167-80108 SCREV PEVEES 2
2 166-76819 UPPER COVER YA HAT - 1
3 NH-6040001-S€  HUT M4 P IYE M4X0.7 1z 2
4 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NEETETR M4 2
5 YP-0430800-5C WASHER EIETHTE e M4 2
6 188-77007 PIR oy 2
7 SH-1040801-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #5235 W4X0.7 L=38 2
8 Gh023-116-000  POSITIONING BOSS PEL M F ] 2
9 #01 166-74814 SEVING TABLE FOLALF-TTN 1

10 102 166-74913 SEWING TABLE F-4F-778 1
11 #03 166-750190 SEVING TABLE EPLAF-774 1
12 168-06507 CLOTH RECEIVER 2IOTETS 1
13 SH-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 AP HE R M6 L=19 3
14 168-06606 CLOTH RECEIVER FASTENER ASM. RITET Iy 1
15 SM-6051552-TF  SCREW H5 L=15 AT IR A 2
16 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 NREThTR 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
17 166-76413 COVER € Fvi4887 - (C) i
18 SH-0050801-SC  SCREW FIARYT 25
ig 166-76306 COVER B FVi430T- B 1
20 167-00903 COVER F 48" - (F) 1
21 G5058-116-A00  ADJUSTING BOLT IVUFINEY ATAF 2 4
22 (45058-116-B00  COLLAR #3- A 4
23 HH-B050001-SC  HUT M5 oyhhEyr H5X0.8 192 4
24 166-74517 FRANE FYRATU- 4 i
25 166-76603 COVER E FVe4n° - B i
26 SK~6051202-TP  SCREW H5X0,8 L=12 AP HET AR H5X0.8 L=12 2
27 ¥5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5,1¥8.5X1.3 ARETHT2 5,1X9.241.3 2
28 166-75704 FILTER BRACKET F4R% 7Y 1
29 PF-0552080-A0  FILTER REGHLATOR FARRIF FTUPYATY 1
30 166-76116 COVER A FuR4nT - (A) 1
31 167-71008 PLATE TN Y b} 1
32 65346-116-000  CASTER a3 4
33 ¥S-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AMRETHTR MG 16
34 SK-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 BYEI7FATAR MB L=10 16
35 GAS-11111000 ADJUST BOLT FY VAR 74D 4
36 HK-6080001-SC  HNUT M8X1.25 09373y M8 132 4
37 SH-B040802-TR  SCREVY M4X0.7 1=8 Y7 FE" AL M4X0.7 L=8 6
38 WS-0410002-KK  SPRING WASHER M4 ATERETETE M4 G
39 166-76207 COLLAR h3- B
40 187-22704 HAGHET CATCH I HYEEYYS 8
41 166-75308 POSITIONING PIN 4557 Y 2
42 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 L3852 2pT ek M5 2
43 VS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATRETAT % 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
44 NH-6050001-SC  NUT H& oYy H5X0.8 132 2
45 166-76512 COVER D AvR4hnT - (D) 1
46 G5432-116-000  AIR GUN I7hY 1
47 167-80008 GROMMET Y BhTR 1
43 SH-0051001-SC  SCREW FIAFYT 5
49 YP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 L3THTE AT avA UL 5
50 167-02003 HAIR CLOTiHl PRESSER YUyt i
51 167-02102 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE PIPENNIET 2T 1
52 167-02201 GUIDE PLATE S iy M TR 1
53 16702300 PIN _ ARy 2
54 PA-1501504-A0  TONGS RETHRN CYLINDER RUITERTY JUURT 1
55 SH-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 nYBYTHE"bE 2
58 W5-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT39THT 3 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
57 SH-6041502-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=15 FOUYTATY pARYT 1
58 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETATE H4 1
59 SH-1051001-5C  SCREY M5 L=10 $3339° 2

NOTE (7200 401, ... For 4,10, 12mm 8,10, 12om B

$02..... For 14, 16mm 14. 16mm  FH

103..... For 18, 20mm 18, 20mm  FH




2. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS
A2 A v Tk




2

PART KO.

REF.HO. NOTE DESCRIPTIOMN T S ANT.
1 187-75702 BOSS BT R 1
2 SH-B0B0802-TP  SCREY M6 L=8 wyHFIET AR MG L=8 3
3 SH-G081202-TP  SCREV M8 L=12 nyHI7E A 1
4 65047-116-000 COLLAR H5- 1
5 SH-5061002-TP  SCREVW M6 L=10 7R A U6 L=10 (2)
) G5048-116-000 COIL SPRING ESRINE] 1
7 6i5045-116-0A0  BRACKET ASM. INUPSACT TN 1
8 G5816-116-000  DRY METAL b4 Ak {2)
9 WP-0641801-SC  WASHER E38°H 3 3hTEeN B 2

10 ¥S-0610002-KK  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETETE M 2
11 SH-6061402-TP  SCREV M6 L-14 R 7FRYT MG L=14 2
12 G5051-116-000  SWITCH CAM 24935 1
13 SH-B061002-TP  SCREY M6 L=10 RYFITIRTAY MG L=10 2
14 G5049-116-000  CAM SHAFT BAYY¥TE i
15 167-75801 ARM 7-4 1
16 167~75850 KHEE PRESS PLATE ASM. LY 7542 93 1
17 110-23702 KHEE PRESS PLATE LY TIAY (n
18 110-23801 KHEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER S SEEITA {n
19 110-24403 RUBBER 15 B e Y A (1)
20 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER B3 7FAR HAT - (n
21 SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 oypyET Rt 165/64-28 L=15 (1)
22 G5077-118-A00  LIMITING BOX COVER Yy39h AT9HaInT- 1
23 SH-3040601-SC  SCREW M4%0.7 L=B /Iy 2
24 WS-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER M4 FES A0 NENT 2
25 VP-0430800-SC  WASHER B3R TN M4 2
25 G5075-116-000  ANCHOR RZhr A 1
27 HM-B0B0001-SC  HUT MG wrEYTE UG 132 4
28 G5078-116-000  SYITCH SPRING A4YFRT R i
29 G5075-118-400  ANCHOR AVETVUSYE ATENY B 1
30 G5088-116-A00  ANCHOR ARM AT IINT -4 ]
31 SH-B051552-TP  SCREV M5 L=15 TYBIT TR AL n
32 G5067~116-A00  LIMITER INSTALLATION ROD IYRRIYIET - 2
33 G5069-116-A00  SHAFT ¥ 7h 1
34 G5854-116-000  DBRY BEARING VINUESE NP LN N 2
35 SH-8061552-TP _ SCREW M6 1.=15 FADYS 1
36 NK-6060001-SC  HUT HB Iy WG 12 !
37 GH065-116-A00  SWITCH DRUM A49FF TN 1
38 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 FA3Y" M5X0.8 L=8 2
39 G5087-116-A00  WASHER PLATE PR AN EVIN ST 1
40 G5064~116-A00  LIMITING BOX YIVEET MR i
41 G5072-116-000  ROLLER STTIEEY) 1
42 G5073-116-000  ROLLER PIN f-3c7y 1
43 167-49418 FOOT LEVER FUITILAT- 1
44 167-84902 BALL PLENGER BRI e 1
45 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER L83 33784 B6 1
46 VS-0610002-XH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATIETBT R HB 1
47 SH-B0B2502-TF  SCREW MB L=25 WHITHET AR M6 L=25 1
48 167-48204 PEDAL BASE FUIIATATAR A (4T V) |
49 ¥S-0820002-KH  SPRING WASHER HS ATEETHTR MB 2
50 SH-9081403-5C  SCREW M8 L=14 QYBIE" A 2
51 SH-4062001-SC  SCREW M6 L=20 FATARYS W6 L=20 3
52 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2%1.5 A28 ET R M6 3
53 65840-116-000  RUBBER FOOT 247 4
54 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 RYBHFFRTAE H4X0.7 L=10 4
55 SH-9061203-SE SCREY ¥6 L=12 BT A M6 L=12 2
56 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 ATFETIT R MB 2
57 WP-0841600-SC  WASHER 337 H% 2 2
58 B3125-280-000  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7347 FI-bY42 i
59 SH-6082002-TP  SCREW M8 L=20 0yEHP R A 2
60 YS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 MR M 2
61 VP-0841600-SC  VASHER TR A 2
62 p8114-555-BOE  PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET JILEYTY 4% 2
83 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 734% 1TV 2
64 SH-9065503-SP  SCREW M6 L=b5 63944 M6 L=55 1
55 KH-6060001-SC  HUT M6 nYhryr M6 132 2
66 SH-9083503-SE  SCREW M6 L=35 ayhhE At M6 L=35 1
67 B8151-771-000  PEDAL ZE¥93- A4TR 1
68 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT IS T4 1Y 1
69 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ACHTRYTY i
70 G5421-116-0A0  HECHANICAL VALVE ASHM. PUITI ARTHARTATS B3 ]
71 HA-0007000-00  WICROSWITCH I4INALTF 5

— 4 —




3. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
FAP A B (L)




3
REF.NO. HOTE

PART NO.

166-12905
166-11808
SH-B062002-TP
SH-8052002-TP
¥5-0510002-KN

PESCRIPTION

SLIDE BASE

STOPPER HITTING

SCREV K6 L=20

SCREW M5 L=20

SPRING WASHER 5,1X8.5¥1.3

AF4PTAT -2

ARYRC -7

WYRITIET A HB L=20
EyB7 R A MBX0.8 L=20
ATty 5.1%9.2X1.3

PA-2501501-00
PC-0151076-00
SH-6052002-TP
¥S~0510002-KHN

CYL INDER

SPEED COHTROLLER

SCREW M5 L=20

SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3

LIPS

] odbe M

WP ERT AR HBX0.8 L=20
AT§EtHT % 5,1X0.2%1.3

166-10305 BELT CLAMP PLATE ATARYSY) AT Y
SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FzyT WBX0.8 L=6
167-20807 CAH FOLLOWER A BAIUT A
167-20906 CAM FOLLOWER B hIRY B
166-12301 " DETECTING PLATE FU$n™Yy

¥S-0410002-KN

SPRING WASHER M4

AR TR U4

SH-6041002-TP
SH-8052502-TP
SH-6052502~TP
SH-6052002-TP

SCREVY H4 L=10
SCREW M5X0.8 L=25
SCREV H5X0.8 =25
SCREW M¥b L=20

WYA7PHRT AR H4X0.7 L=10
PR

RYAY7 IR AR

wYHIFFET AR HOXO.8 L=20

1

1

2

8

8

Z

4

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

4

4

167-21102 BALL PLUNGER £ =AU Y 2

21 166-13507 BASE PLATE IFARETIIA -2 1
22 166-13804 ADJUSTING SLATE PY ¥RV 2
23 166-13606 SUPPORT SHART PLATE OONP A LLET 2
24 SK-B050602-TP  SCREY M5 L=6 FXEYT H5X0.8 L=6 2
25 166-13903 SPLIT COLLAR ) H3- 2
26 SS-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 AE5FY" 11764-50 [=10.5 2
27 166-13705 ADJUSTING PLATE PYRARASY 2
28 166-14307 PIN GUIDE PEUEDISI RN 1
29 16614000 LIFTING BLOCK Y3997 2% 2
30 166-14208 STOPPER PLATE b 342 2
31 VS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER H4 AR R ¥ WA 4
32 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 By AE MAX0,7 L=10 4
33 SH-6063002-TP  SCREV M6 L=30 NUYIRA YUY RAED 4
34 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 PR R MG 4
35 166-96502 ARM STOPPER BASE F-AARIA® -3° 4 2
36 SH-6062002-TF  SCREV M6 L=20 nYRT IR AT Wb L=20 i
37 HH-6060001-SC  NUT M6 1YY HE 192 4
38 166-13309 BUSHIHG X2k 4
39 166-13002 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT YY" 4 KXY 1
40 166-13200 BLOCK 97V7 Ry 2
41 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 STOR 2
42 166~13101 CLAHP FOUT SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT GYP-RETA I 1
43 166-14109 SHAFT LIDEDRTIND 2
44 166-13408 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT SHAFT 99 Y™y 1
45 167-22803 SPRING L FARYS 1909 930771 4
46 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW Wb 1.=20 RIATTIH AT HGX0.8 L=20 Z
47 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW F-2 LAE 4
48 PY-0105080-00  MECHANICAL VALVE AIZHAA BT 2
49 167-04603 VALVE INSTALLING PLATE ADZIANT T FUEAY 1




4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
AR AR (2)




4

REF.NG. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOR [ | ANT.
SH-6083002-TP  SCREW K8 L=30 BYHH7 IR A 4
V3-0820002-KN  SPRIHG WASHER HB ATRETHTR MB 4
166~96809 CLAMP FOUT ARM, RIGHT 1 HIF-4 33T i
SH-6031202-TP  SCREV M3X0.5 L=12 aIRITIRT AL 2
NH-6030001-3C  HUT M3 a7y M3%0.5 132 2
SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 myAR7IRT AL H4X0.7 L=10 Z
¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETR R H4 2
VP-0430800-SC  YASHER EF8THF T ave M4 2
G5132-118-B00  FOLDING BRACKET Aaz7" 559 1
G5129-116-C00 __ SPRING TM334% k302 C 1
PX-0551010-00  ELEMEKT IpAVE MP9FZ97° 8 T

BT-0600400~EC
PJ-3040651-01
G5402-116-AA0
KH-56200002-5B

TUBE HOSE, BLUE

ELBO¥ UNION 86XPT1/8

WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASH.
ROCK WHT

SLRVE-2 7
IAET224Y 6XPT1/8
a3 WUt b3
sy ryh N2 2

[ R e e o Lot
CO D 00 =3 CRUN B L) PO O D 00 =3 OO b L2 PO =

NH-B080002-3B
G5118-116-D00
SH-6051402-TP

HUT M8
FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,RIGHT
SCREW H5X0.8 L=14

nYAIYE U8 3ua
AazPeyt 7T T
IVE ST

] -~
St |

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

#01 168-75304 FOLDING PLATE A, RIGHT TI343A(R) 1

102 168-76302 FOLDING PLATE B, RIGHT 1Y2342B (R) i

21 167-00304 REFLECTION SHEET AR (1
22 166-96908 CLAHP FOOT ARM, LEFT 1 A$17-1 L&Y 1
23 BT-0800400-EC  TUBE HOSE, BLUE ILaVE-2 74 i
24 PJ-3040851-01  ELBOW UNIOK BXPTL/8 ML 224y BXPT1/8 1
25 PX-0551010-00  ELEMENT LAV PUDFZYTTA 1
28 G5402-116-AA0  WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASH. IR IVESIEE i
27 NH-6200002-8B  ROCK HUT avasIYE 20 233 (0
28 HH-B080002-SB  HUT M8 WY IYE M8 392 (1)
29 SH-6051402-TP  SCREV H5X0.8 L=14 YAV HE R 2
30 G5118-116-C00  FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,LEFT  auasyyus™ 773%9b k%Y 1
3 SH-6031202-TF  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 TYRIPHET A 2
32 NH-5030001-SC  NUT M3 gyEyIYr H3X0.5 192 2
33 G5120-116-C00  SPRING 9134% e¥pT % 1
34 SH-G041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 BYFITIE AL HAX0.7 L=10 2
35 ¥S-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER M4 AURETR R HA 2
35 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER E550TF a8 A M4 2
37 G5132-116-B00  FOLDING BRACKET FUREVALT ) 1
38 501 188-75205 FOLDING PLATE A, LEFT 323424 (L) 1
39 102  168-76203 FOLDING PLATE B, LEFT Haz43R (L) 1
40 167-00304 REFLECTION SHEET AU Y-} (1)

NOTE ({3 22) 801, ... For
For 16,18, 20mm

#02.....

§,10.12, l4mm

8,10.12, 14mm  FH
16,18. 20mm  F



5. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (3}
A2 B (3)




5
REF.HO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION oy X A AMT.

65109-117-000
SH-6062002-TP
¥S-0610002-KK
G5148-119-A00
SH-6051202-TP

SUPPORT ARM, LEFT

SCREW H6 L=20

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
SLIDING SHAFT A

SCREW M5X0,8 L=12

AL 2TV BT
BYRIFHET AL M L=20
LNES A B 7

ALY A

097574 HEX0.8 L=12

¥5-0610002-KNH
G5108-119-000

SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3
WASHER

ATRETRTR 5.1X9.2XK1.3
UM FAN

1 1
2 1
3 1
4 1
5 1
] 1
7 1
8 #01 G(5131-116-C00  FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT Y34y AMYA° - ety 1
g #02 G5131-116-D00  STOPPER, LEFT A234% AR~ EXTY A 1
10 SH-6041202-TF  SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 b VES TN 0N 1
11 WS-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER H4 AR R M4 1
12 ¥P-0430800-5C  VASHER EHTETE 2T en N4 1
13 G5117-117-000  SLIDING METAL 347 4% 1
14 SH-6053002-TP  SCREY M5X0.8 L=30 RYHPERT A i
15 NS-0510002-KH  SPRING VASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATFETATE B.IXG.2X1.3 1
18 SM-B0OBH002-TP  SCREW M6 L=50 nyaYPIE AL M6 L=50 1
17 NM-6060001-SC  HUT HB a9h539r HE 132 1
18° RH-8050001-3C  HUT M5 nYaYIYE H5X0.8 1va i
19 65122-117-000  SUPPORT ARM STOPPER YU~ ARYA° 1
20 SH-6040802-TR  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oY R HAX0.7 L=8 1
21 ¥5-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER M4 NITHET: H4 1
22 ¥P-0450801-50  WASHER 4.5X10.0X%0.8 L3 HT % 4.5X10K0.8 1
23 SH-G6041002-TP  SCREV H4 L=10 MYRF7IE" AR H4X0.7 L=10 2
24 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRIKG WASHER 4 NE 2 M4 2
25 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER EIRTHT 2 apThvk M4 2
26 G5154-116-CA0  FLAP PRESSER ASM., LEFT 73977481 B2 H3 1
27 $5143-116-A00  FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 7397°4%1 274 (1}
28 #03 G5130-117-C00  FLAP PRESSER, LEFT 79977441 BRTY i
29 SH-6041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 ayayFHE AL H4X0.7 L=10 1
30 US-0410002-KN  SPRIKG WASHER M4 ATEETHTR M4 1
31 G5108-119-000  VASHER 79y A 1
32 SH-8030502-TP  SCREV M3 L=5 FaAzdY H3X0.5 L=h 2
33 G5150-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER ARM, LEFT 79971817 -4 L2 1
34 G5148-116-C00  PIN 7397° 451 %y i
35 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=}2 AT AE 2
36 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER H4 AT H4 2
37 ¥P-0430800-SC  WASHER BIRTHT R aFT Rk U4 2
38 G5151-116-CO0  FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT THHITAEE U 1
39 SH-B051202-TP  SCREVW M5X0,8 L=12 nyRY7 AR U5X0.8 L=12 2
40 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1%X8.5%1.3 Mt hTe 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
41 G5147-116-C00  CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT 73977 4FE VR TTHYR i
42 167-01005 SPRING PN DN AR A NEL LN i
43 NH-6G30001-SC  WUT K2 Ty H3X0.5 132 1
44 SH-6031002-TP  HEXAGOHAL BOLT M3 X 10 R R AR K3X0.5 L=10 1
45 BT-0400251-ED  THBE HOSE, GREEN gpivh-1 3+7Y 1
48 PC-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER I R ) 3 ) 1
47 G5410-116-AA0  CYLINDER FHYICAFIIY YRS h3 1
48 RU-Gi00818-SB  HUT M10X1.25 YAy H10X1,25 {1
49 HM-G040001-SC  NUT H4 oy FYE H4X0.7 132 1
50 SH-6042502-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=25 nYRYFIE A HAXKD.T7 L=25 1
5 G5847-116-000  KHOB SCREW PEEE PN 1
52 (G5140-116-000  FLAP SCALE 73%7° 2% -} 1
53 SH-5040451-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 1.=4 NTAYETaFYT H4 L=4 1
b4 SH-4030401-SC  SCREW (EUROPE) +ATIFY" M3X0.5 L=4 1
55 ¥P-0320500-SC  VWASHER H3 LI AR T aeh H3 i
56 168-75601 FLAP STOPPER A T397% Abwan® ~A i
57 SH-1040601-5C  SCREW HAXOG.T L=6 #5379 H4X0.7 L=6 2
58 01 168-99316 FLAP BASE PLATE,LEFT 73977 AT~ (R YIG=8-14 1
58 #02 187-01211 FLAP BASE PLATE, LEFT A F997°47-2 (L2 Y)G=16-20 1
60 #01  168-08204 GARHENT CLAWP, LEFT G=3-i4 IV (E2TY)(=8-14 1
61 #02 188-00402 GARMENT CLAMP, LEFT G=16-20 1T h5Y7° (kY G=16-20 1
62 167-04801 RUBBER CLAMP B M1/ 1 e WA (1)
63 104  167-04900 RUBBER CLAMP E3 M 11T My i N 1
64 168-07109 PIH 37T YT Y 1
65 (G5126-117-000  SPACER AN - i
66 SS-7110840-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.3 TALIRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
67 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 et h™ % 4,5%10X0.8 2
NOTE(jEEC) 401, .. .. For 8.10,12,14mm 8,10, 12, Mdmm H

For 16,18, 20mm
For box pocket
For heavy weight materials

- 10 —

16,18, 20mm H
Waysy bHE
EinF



6. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (4)
A 2 B (4)

-1 -




6

REF.R0, HOTE PART HD. BESCRIPTIDN k voo4 A4 AHT.
1 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 A7 R A 1
2 ¥S-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER H4 METE 3 H4 i
3 WP-0430800-~5C WASHER ESSThTE 2T M4 1
4 #01 G5130-116-C00  STOPPER, RIGHT Y2348 APYA° - 3%° 1
B #02 G5130-116-D00  FOLDIWG PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A A334% 2F9A° - 33T A 1
6 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 ayEb? Ak M6 L=20 i
7 WS-0610002-KN  SPRIMG WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N 33757 % G 1
8 G5110-117-00¢  SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT 4L YITP-4 3F° 1
9 G5117-117-000  SLIDING METAL 54T 4% 1

10 SH-6053002-TF  SCREW M5X0.8 £=30 Y7 IR A} 1
11 ¥S-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5%1.3 AR R 5. 1X9.2X1.3 1
12 SH-6065002-TP  SCREW M6 L=50 BYhYT AT AL M6 L=50 1
13 SK-6051202-TP  SCREW H5X0,8 L=12 WAP7 3R AR HHX0.8 L=12 1
14 ¥S-0510002-KK  SPRIHG WASHER 5.1X3.5X1.3 MEETH™ % 5.1X9.2¥1.3 1
15 HH-6060001-5C  HUT MB oyhydE U6 13 1
16 HH-6050001-SC  KUT M5 oYY HHX0.8 132 1
17 G5122-117-000  SUPPORT ARM STOPPER IYT-h RS i
18 G5146-119-A00  SLIDING SHAFT A A4 A 1
19 (5108-119-000  WASHER TYEY A 1
20 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.8 B3T3 4,5X10%0.8 1
21 ¥S-0410002-KH  SPRING WASEHER M4 ISETNRER Y 1
22 SK-6040802-TR SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 BYAYTIR AL M4X0.7 L=8 1
23 (5460-116-000  TUBE HOSE, RED F1-77%-2 7 1
24 PE-0105070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A°-pTavkn-3 i
25 $5410-116-A00  CYLTHDER 730 AR IV VRS 73 i
26 HH-6100618-SB  HHUT M10X1.25 mhn et H10X1.25 (N
27 SH~6042002-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=25 YERPHRT A H4X0.7 L=25 1
28 RH-6040001-SC  HUT M4 nYEy9r HAX0.7 192 1
29 SH-6031002-TPF  HEXAGOKAL BOLT 43 X 10 BYEI7 IR A H3X0.5 L=10 1
30 H¥-6030001-5C HUT M3 ByhEIE H3X0.5 132 i
31 167-01005 SPRING AT YR S AVE LT - 1
32 SH-6051202-TP  SCRLEW H5X0,8 L=12 gyAyrPIET AR M5X0.8 L=12 2
33 ¥S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ARETh% 5,1%9.2X1.3 2
34 G5147-116-b00  CYLINDER BRACKET, RIGHT TIHTOARL SV IR 1
35 SH-B60410062-TP  SCREW H4 L=10 my7E~ A H4X0.7 L=10 2
36 ¥S-0410002-KK  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETHT 2 M4 2
37 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER BS54 F 2 ahT e W4 2
38 G5141-116-CAO0  FLAP PRESSER ASM., RIGHT 739744 3% 43 1
39 (G5143-116-A00  FLAP PRESSER RUBBER SOLE 7597°4%1 274 (1
40 H03 G5130-117-DO0  FLAP PRESSER, RIGHT I3 43I 3% 1
41 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW H4 L=10 DYHYPIRT AN MAX0.T L=10 1
42 WS-0410002-KN  SPRIKG WASHER H4 RS B A 1
43 GH108-119-000  WASHER FHIY A i
44 SH-B030502-TP SCREW M3 L=5 FAFDT M3X0.H L=h p
45 65149-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER ARM, RIGHT T39I P-4 33T 1
45 65148-116-C00  PIN eV E A i
47 G5151-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT FIHIARL YFVITH 1
48 WE-0430800~SC VASHER ERETHTE hTRTA M4 2
49 WS-0410002-¥N  SPRING WASHER H4 ATt h 3 M4 2
50 SH-6041202-TP  SCREY MH4X0.7 L=12 WYB7HRT AL 2
3 (ih847-116-000  KNOB SCREW VEEE R 1
52 GH140-116-000  FLAP SCALE F5497° 25 -4 1
53 SH-5040451-5C  SCREW H4X%0.7 L=4 AUV 2YT HA L=4 1
b4 SH-1040601-SC  SCREY H4X0.7 L=6 #3233 HAX0.7 L=6 2
55 #01  166-09217 FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT 7997° A" -2(3%7}G=8-14 1
58 #02  167-01112 FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT A T AT -2(3%7}G=16-20 1
57 #01  168-09303 GARMENT CLAKP, G=3-14 317 mh3vT° (337 )G=8-14 1
58 02  168-09501 GARMENT CLAMP, RIGHT G=1i6-20 279v 7 (38°)G=16-20 i
59 167-04801 RUBBER CLAKP R i 1L/ Ml Re A A (1)
60 £04  167-04900 RUBBER CLAKP 32°i93vI° 3T h 1
61 SH-4030401-SC  SCREV (EHROPE) AT I3V U3X0.5 L=4 1
62 ¥P-0320500-5C WASIIER H3 E3TH % 2T ek M3 1
63 168-T5700 FL.AP STGPPER B 7397° 2Fyn° -B i
64 168-07109 PIN 31UV VTR 1
65 (G5126-117-000  SPACER AA° -4 i
066 S8-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IRETEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 A
67 ¥P-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L34 H" % 4.5X10X0.8 2

NOTE[fEE)#0L. .. .. For 8.19,12, ldmm 3,10,12. 14am H
402..... For 16,18, 20mn 16.18.20mm [
#03..... For varied double welt 8,10.12, i4mm TZREMmES 8.16,12. ldmnm &

varied double welt 16,18, 20mm

- 12 —

T T 16, 18, 20mm B




7. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS
R 2% D B

-13 —




7

— 14 -

REF.KG. HOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION [ | AHT.
1 166-12806 COVER - 1
2 SH~G051002-TF  SCREV M5 L=10 ushyTHET 4+ H5X0.8 L=10 3
3 VS-0510002-KH  SPRIMG WASHER 5.1XB.5X1.3 ATITETE 5.1%0.2X1.3 3
4 ¥P-0531000-SC  WASHER W5 (20 NI AT 3
5 166-09001 SHAFT ¥k 1
] 187-21706 %EY [XECERES FETA] 2
7 186-10107 EOLLAR B ¥5- 38 2
8 SB~1120402-00  BEARING ASFYMT D=12X28 2
9 166-10008 COLLAR A »i- A 1
1o SH-8051002-TF  STREVW M5 L=10 Ay 1
it RC-2800002-XF  RETAIKIG PIN CrRbag 30,1 739 7
12 166-005810 HOTOR BASE -2-AT~1 !
11 166-10404 TIHING PULLEY A R R0 A AT | 1
14 SH-8040802-TP  SCREW N4X0.7 L=6 FAE” 2
15 167-22407 TIHIRG BELY EEEYI AN 1 1
i6 166-10701 IDLER SHAFT IZE N 1
17 168-10802 PULLEY INSTALLIKG ARM ARV VLT EEA 1
18 SH-B062502-TP  SCREV HO 1.=25 nYEPE" A KB L=25 1
19 SH-1051001-5F  SCREY W5 L=10 $339° HRX0.3 L=10 1
20 167-25805 WASHER LA 1

7 166-10808 POLLEY PIN Y FIT T-

22 166-11006 1DLER PULLEY P43 97 1
23 167-10303 BEAR ING A PYuyT 2

24 RC-2200002-KP  RETAINIHG RING Ca™ kA 1

25 166-10909 NASHER 2495% 1

28 ¥5-0510002-KH  SPRTHG YASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ARTHTF 5U149.2X1.3 i
21 $H-BO5I002-TP  SCREW M L=10 nyAyPEETAE HEX0.8 L=i0 1
28 166-10503 TIHING PULLEY B 243957 B 1
29 SH-804G802-TP  SCREW H4X8 FAFSS M4X0.7 L=8 2
30 ¥S-0610002-KB__ SPRIRG WASIIER 6.1X12,2X1.5 AE9TETE MG 4
31 $H-6062502-TP  SCREV M6 L=25 uiE7 1T Ar HG 1=25 4
3z SH-6082002-TF  SCREV HG L=20 S9H5736° A HO L=20 8
33 VS-0B610002-KH  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AEETHT2 OHB 8
34 166-09711 STAHD A 12 (A) 1
35 SK-6062502-T7_ SCREW M8 L=25 WIRPPIRT AL HG L=25 4
3% SK-8082002-TP  SCREW H& L=20 FAFYT KB =20 Z
37 NM-B080001-SC  NIT M8X1.25 avhryE W8 131 2
38 SH-BOG2002-TP  SCREV HG =20 DYRITHAT A B 1220 2
39 16%- 12004 GUIDE RAIL BUAT-A 1

40 166-19206 CRIVENG PULLEY hE" 970 - 1
i SH-8040802-TF  SCREV H4X8 }A37S HAX0.7 L=3 2
42 167-2230% BELT ATAE 1

43 166-11709 FEED RALL AL -4 i

44 186-12608 BELT £OVER ATEREA" - i
15 $H-6051062-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 GYRYFIETAE M5X0.8 L=10 2
46 WS-0510002-Ki SPRING WASIIER 5.1X8.5%1.3 Ry F 5. 1X9.2%1.3 2
41 ¥P-0531000-SC  WASHER H5 TR 2B kes M5 2
48 16612707 COVER THSTALLING PLATE PN UL VAL 2
49 $H-6051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 YRR RS AL HGX0.8 1=10 2
50 ¥5-0510002-KN _ SPRING YASIER 5.1X8.5%1.3 ATEITRTE BLIXD.L2XLL3 2
51 WP-0531400-SC  VASHER HS 7% H ¢t 2% 2ek Kb P
52 166-119607 STOPPER YA - 2
53 ¥S-0610002-KR  SPRING WASIIER 6.31¥12,2X1.5 ATFETAT Y HB 4

54 SH-60B2002-TP  SCREV MG L=20 wYIITA" AT MG L=20 4

55 167-67608 K0D BASE Y5947 -2 |

56 166-74608 STAND B V£39 B 1
57 166-12202 SEHSOR BASE [ 3
58 SH-8052002-TF  SCREW K5 L=20 UYRLTIAT AL UGX0.8 L=2¢ 3
59 168-12400 SENSOR SLIBE SHAFT v ZI4RTYTY 2
60 166-12009 GUIDE PIE AALETY 2
61 RH-6040001-8C  HUT M4 nyhrTIE BAX0.T 1¥2 Z

62 186-12103 SENSOR BASE Tyt AT 2

83 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER K5 L3 E 9T 4eh K5 4

84 WS-0530002-KN  SPRING WASUER 5.1X%8.5X1.3 ATRETHTE 5.1X9,2X1.3 4
65 SH-6051602-TP  SCRENW H5%8.8 |,=16 GyRyFHE AL H5X0.8 L=16 4
65 SK-8040502-TP  SCREW H4XL.7 L=5 F2EYT HAXO.T L=h 2
67 SH-6051602-TP  SCREV H5X0.8 L=16 uydy7hTer KHX0.8 1.=16 2
68 VS-0510002-XH - SPRING WASHER 5.1X8,5%1.3 ATEETATE B.1X8.2X1.3 2

69 167-24403 WASKER YRR AT AT 2

70 166-11402 GUIDE BAR A B AETETE A 1
71 HH-B060501-5C  RUT HG [(PEVEC T PR i
12 166-11105 TEHSIOH BRACKET ERPEVEAETLLY i

73 166-11303 TERSI0R STREW PP EVETN 1

74 166-11204 COLLAR FERt SN 1

75 SH-6052002-TP  SCREV M5 1.=20 UYERPIET AL MBXG.B L=20 1

76 HH-6120001-SC HOT HiZ EEVEELS )
77 SK-B085602-TP  SCREV M8 |,=55 DRI R A HB L=55 4
78 166-00694 ADJUSTING 8GLT 7Y YRREATAE 4
79 166-11501 FOLLOY SHAFT LIS P ] 1
80 166-116%0 FOLLOVY_PULLEY VI T Y 1

81 167-20005 BEAR TRG LTS Z

82 RC-2421211-XP  RETAINING RIKG (W H
33 SH-6452002-TF  SCREV WS L=20 nIRG7F AT HAX0.8 L=20 7

84 167-02706 CORD BRACKET Ly ABKT 1

85 SU-6043202-SP  SCREW H4X0.T ).=12 AP IETAL M4%0.7 L=§2 1

26 YP-0430800-5C  WASHER E31ThTF 9b7 kA HA I

87 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING VASIIER H4 ATESTRTF WA 1

88 SH-0040801-3F  SCREV M4X0.7 L-8 19235 WAX0.7 L=8 1
3] 165-87408 HOTOR B g 1
a0 SH-60A2502-TF _ SCREY MG L=25 HYa57 327 AY U6 [=25 4
41 ¥S-GB10002-KR  SPRING WASHER &6.1%12,2¥1.5 TN T 4



8. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS(1)
A—4— A ZB&K (1)

- 15 —~




8

DESCRIPTIOH

REF.R0D, HOTE PART 0. r v 4 4 AMT.
1 168-07004 KNIFE GUIDE ARRT AT 7
2 $8-7T111120-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 LAY 11/84-40 1510.5 7
3 168-08907 XNIFE HOLDER BASE PF7 5 S A A 7
4 S5-7080820-SF  SCREV 1/8-44 L=7.1 /e 1/8-44 L=1.7 7
5 SH-8040502-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=b FAy” H4X0.7 L=b 7

K3 166-04802 KHIFE BASE ARxT 4 7
7 166-05008 KHIFE BASE GUIDE 3AR ARYTAFT AR 7
8 186-05206 ROLLER BOSS n-35 &2 7
] 166-05107 ROLLER -3 7

10 1688-05305 ROLLER PIH n-3 ey 7

11 ®0] 186-67301 CORHER KHIFE Al 1-#-42 AL (£939%) 7

12 %01 188-07400 CORHER KHIFE A2 3-3-42(A2) (E3399) 7

13 55-8081210-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=12 L33y 1/8-44 L=12 14

14 G5279-117-000  ECCENTRIC PIN AR3F4 L5EVECY 14
i5 168-07103 KHIFE HOLDER A AARAET A 7

15 168-07202 XHIFE HOLDER B Aaxx™ B 7

17 167-21904 KEY A{0%- (I i

18 167-22001 KEY A410%- JHoTh 1

19 166-01106 BALL SPLINE £ -427° 94y 1

20 166-04308 KHIFE BASE VHEEL A JAR 484-4 A 1

21 SH-B061002-TP  SCREY KB L=10 aYRIFIRTAF HB Lz10 2

22 SH-B052002-TP  SCREY KD L=20 W9RrPHETAE HS5XO0,8 L=20 2

23 108-04001 LHIFE BASE GUIDE AAZTHTAET 1

24 168-04100 GUIDE STUED E AR S 2

25 186-05503 CHUCK 8 ¥ B j

26 166-06204 COLLAR B hi- B I

21 166-05802 CHUCX BRACKET FAFL VAT A 1

28 SH-8050812-TP  SEREV HHX8 FAFD™ M5X0.8 L=8 1

24 KX-BOB00OI-SC  HUT M6 nyEhry W 193 1

30 186-06808 CONHECTING BLOCK 2383 1

31 SH-0052002-TF  SCREV H5 L=20 BYARFTETAF B5X0.8 L=2¢ 2

a2 168-05701 LOCK BRACKET a4y Tyt It 1

33 186-058¢0 LEVER |7 i

34 166-05909 PId & U A 1

35 186-08303 PIN € v L. 1

38 160-08105 PIR B vy § i

37 168-06402 COLLAR *xh i

38 SK-8051202-TPF  SCREW H5X0,8 L=12 naaFIEt AL H5X0,8 L=12 1

39 ¥S-0510002-XH  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATEETHTF 5.1X9.2%1.3 i

40 18724403 YASHER JTANETeIThe R} 1

41 SH-G0B2002-TF  SCREV M8 L=20 YRI5 A 1

42 166-08501 CHECK BASE FYhet 4 (a54879) 1

43 186-08709 CYLIRDER BASE WMuRTAT-2 1

44 VS-0510002-KX  SPRIRG WASHER 5,1X8.5X1.3 ATa3tate 51IG.2X1.3 2

45 SH-§052002-TF _ SCREVW M5 L=20 OYRFE" 4 H5X0,8 1=20 2

18 PA-1562003-A0 P IH CYLIRDER [SEPINEN )

47 188-04506 GUIDE SHAFT A AR OA 1

48 168-04805 | GUIDE SHAFT 8 F AT 1

49 SH-1041001-5C  SCREV M4X0.7 L=10 323%™ H4X0.7 L=10 2

50 166-04803 PBEAR JKG STOPPER APV 2 en° 2

51 188-04704 BEARING COLLAR ATTHUYT B - 2

52 186-04407 CORNER KNIFE BRACKET I-1-3277 34 1

53 SH-G6082502-TP  SCREW H8 L=25 FUELYS 2 381 4

54 186-77205 YASKER PVEL] i

55 166-08317 CORBER XNIFE FRAME a-4=31 -4 1

58 SK-8051002-TP  SCREY M5 L=1¢ wrayPiET Ak HEX0.8 =10 8

57 ¥5-0510002-K4  SPRIRG WASHER 5,1X8.5X1.3 ATRRTATE 5.1X9.2X1.3 8

58 ¥P-0531000-5C  WASHER M5 E38TH"F 25T 3e4 KE 8

58 166-00308 COVER INSTALLIRG PLATE B AAT-E0VYITAYYE B 1

80 168-00508 SAFETY COVER FUET YN~ 1

61 16600207 COVER IRSTALLING PLATE A IS YT FAETT I 1

82 166-00801 SYITCH EHSTALLING PLATE REYERTIN 779090 1

83 i64-83952 {IOME POSITEON SENSOR ASH. EFES & B AV 3% 2 3 i

84 PA-2508501-00  CYLINDER IPueT 1

65 SK-0051552-TP _ SCREW M5 L=15 NY3YFP14" A 2

[ ¥S-0510002-KK  SPRING WASHER 5.1%8.5X1.3 AEE R 5. 1K0.201.49 Z

87 166-04208 CYLIRDER BRACKET Wt T3y 1

88 PX-5000160-00 FLOATIRG JOINT HE=-F4YY* 9T g4k 1

68 166-00900 FRAME RECEIVING BRACKET 2 RTINS 2 ]

70 SH-8062003-8C  SCRE¥ KB [=20 oyt MB L=20 2

n ¥S-0810002-KN  SPRING WASHER 8.1X12.2%1.5 NN ] z

72 HE-G080001-SC KRBT MG B9Ah3YE KB 132 2

73 1868-01007 FRAME RECEIVIRG BRACKET A FYRAY7TINYE A i

74 ¥P-0841801-8€  WASHER 51 0 M Y hE 577 1] 2

75 ¥5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6,1X12.2Xt.5 AT % KB 4

78 SH-6062002~TP  SCREV WG L=20 tyRH7IET AR MG 1=20 L]

77 188-01205 BEARIRG PRESSER PLATE A ATPIUETREL A 1

78 ¥$5-0510002-XH  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATE3THTF 5.1X9,2X1.3 3

.18 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 ahh7IET AL H5%0.8 L2110 3

80 166-03201 SEHSOR 8085 but-3T 1 1

81 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=86 33PN Z

82 186-00504 SERSOR SLIT tve 2YE 1

83 VS-0310002-KK  SPRING WASHER M3 ATEATRTR 3.1X5,9%X0.7 3

84 SH-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT H3 X 10 o9EYPEAAF K3X0.5 L=10 3

85 $K-6052002-TP _ SCREV H5 1=20 nydPIE AL H5X0.8 L=29 2

38 168-00603 SENSOR BRACKET 3RV AEIT]] 1

87 ¥5-0510002-KK  SPRING WASHER 5.1%8.5X1.3 AT 3ETATE 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

88 SH-8051062-TP  SCREV M5 L=10 nydPrET AL H5X0.8 L=10 2

89 167-25004 L IKEAR BUSHING Yoyt 4

80 SH-B055602-TP _ SCREV H5X0.8 L=55 039734 st 1

g1 WR-B050001-5C  HUT W5 19a519r W5X0.8 11 1

82 165-59452 SENSOR CABLE ASM. AARYI2TAUEY- 1T AR 1

HOTE {fk3c)Hot..... Gauge part A B,

{Refer to the tabie on page 56.)

— 16 -~

(564-70) 2 = B8EE 122 1)




9. CORNER KNIFE COMPOMENTS(2)
a—+— A ZEH% (2)

— 17 —




9

REF.RO. HOTE PART KRO. DESCRIPTION I ANT.
PA-1501509-A0  PIN CYLIMDER AU M
SH-B0B1652-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 bF UESEN
US-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATIETHTE MG
166-02104 CYLINDER BRACKET T 1T aFYE
166-01809 HOTCH B /9% B
166-01908 HOTCH BRACKET VNN
SH-6063002-TP  SCREW M6 L=30 WVILEEEAL UL
VS-0610002-KK  SPRING WASHER 0.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHT R MG
166-02005 ROTCH BUSIING A A P
166-01700 HOTCH A 19 A
SH-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0,8 L=12 w735 AL M5X0.8 L=12
167-24106 VASHER 999%

SH-8052002-TP
¥S-05106002-KN
166-01601

SCREVW M5 L=20
SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 .
GEAR

nyHy7HET AL UHX0.8 L=20
ATFETHTR 5U1XG.2X1.3
37¥-

[ | O e e Loed
O D 00 =] RO I e DD =D OO0 ) ORI e G DO e

166-01304
SH-6051002-TP
W3-0510002-KH
166-01205
SH-6041002-TP

GEAR INSTALLING BOSS
SCREW M5 L=10

SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3
BEARING PRESSER PLATE A
SCREY M4 L=10

FY-MIYFRT

nyHy7HT A M5X0.8 L=10
ARETHTR 5,149, 2X1,3
ATTYVYTIEL A

pyyy7 A HAX0.7 1510

1
2
2
1
i
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
4
4
!
1
3
3
1
4
21 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETHTR M4 4
22 166-01403 HOTOR BRACKET T-2 7739k i
23 166-01502 PIRION GEAR S 1
24 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW H5 L=6 FAzy" M5X0.8 L=6 2
25 SH-B061552-TF  SCREV U6 L=15 ISR VIAT N 2
26 W3-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER €.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETET R MG pa
27 166-03201 SENSOR BOSS LUE-£72 1
28 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 N 2
29 166-03102 SENSOR PLATE EMVEEUE VSR 1
30 ¥S-0310002-KN _ SPRING WASHER M3 MR 3.1X5.9%0.7 3
31 SH-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 BYARPHETAF H3X0.5 L=10 3
32 164-63556 ROFATION DETECT SENSOR ASH. APARE-R BATUIVE U3 1
33 166-03003 SENSOR BRACKET Bus-77 549 1
34 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 BYAI7 IR AL WAXO.T L=10 2
35 WS-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER M4 NAThTF K4 2
36 166-02500 HOTOR SHAFT -2 WU 1
37 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FARYT 2
38 166-02302 BEARIRG COLLAR ATPYU G- i
39 166-02401 BEARING COLLAR ATPYUY T B - 1
40 166-02609 HOTOR GEAR -3 73Ty~ i
41 SH-8061002-TP  SCREW MO L=10 P WG L=10 1
42 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 HYIY7HET A HDKO.8 L=10 3
43 VS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATETATR 5.1XG.2K1.3 3
44 166-02906 BEARING PRESSER PLATE B ATPYVITIEE B 1
45 166-02708 BALL SCREW GEAR O % AN 2 ]
46 166-02807 BALL SCREW AREIUET - A2YT 1
41 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1¥8.5X1.3 ATRETHR 5.1X9.2X1.3 4
48 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 WIHPTHE AR HBX0.8 L=20 4
49 167-21805 KEY A{20%- (H2934) 1
50 WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 11X21X2 L3RR 1142162 1
51 WP-03841600-5C  WASHER EFFTHT R 1
52 ¥S-0820002-KK  SPRING WASHER M8 RURFTHTE HB 1
53 H-6030001-8C  RUT M8X1.25 BYh19E U8 132 1
54 167-20609 BEARING ATTYLYT 1
55 184-60552 STEPPIHG MOTOR ASH. ATYLOE-B WYEY B3 2
56 167-20104 BEARING ATFYVYT 1
57 167-10105 BEAR ING ATTYYT 2
b8 RC-2800002-KP  RETAINIG PIN CA"7r47 30.1 749 2

- 18 —




10. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS (3)
a—F— A 28 (3)

— 19 .




10

REF.HG. HOTE PART RO. BESCRIPTION By o3 A4 AHT.
1 SH-B051002-TP  SCREW K5 L=10 WIAYTHETAE H5X0.8 L=10 3
2 ¥5-05610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATRETHTY 5L IX9.2K1.3 3
3 166~03804 BEARING PRESSER PLATE D ATFRURTISL D 1
4 SH-6041002-TF  SCREV H4 L=10 BYEYTHET AL H4XC.T L=10 ]
5 ¥5-0410002-KH _ SPRING YASHER M4 MEETHTE H4 6
8 166-03805 BEARIRG PRESSER PLATE C ATPNUTIT I 2
7 167-20708 BEARING ATTRIY” 2
& 166-030607 BEARING COLLAR B ATFUYY RS- B i
9 166-03508 BEARIHG COLLAR A AT B A i

10 SK-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 nUBa7IE"4E NEX0.8 1=20 2
1 168-03300 SLIDE BRACKET PRI L3 1
12 167-27208 RETATHING RING 0 PV EVI S 2
13 167-21607 " LINEAR BUSHING (2 e P !
14 166-00405 SLIDE SHAFT AFLETIYTE i
15 SH-8081002-TP  SCREY MG L=10 bA3Y" HB 1.=10: 2
18 SH-6051002-TP  SCREV M5 L=10 wyRTIE A H5K0.8 L=10 2
17 ¥5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 MTEPTHTR 5LIXD.2XLL3 2
18 YP-0531000~-5C  VASHER ¥5 LI9THT R 35T MB 2
18 166-00702 SWITCH PETECT PLAYE A{YFY ATy 1
20 166-04209 CYLINDER BRACKET WMYET TN ]
21 VS-05100602-KH  SPRING VASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATFETHTE BUEXY, 21,3 F]
22 SH-60515652-TF  SCREW M5 L=15 DIHPTHE At 2
23 PA-2506501-0¢  CYLINDER PRt 1
24 PX-5000180-00  FLOATING JOINT FH-F40T Y A4 1
25 SH-1041001-SC  SCREV M4X0.7 L=10 §5139° H4X0.7 L=10 2
28 166-04803 BEARIHG STOPPER AT RN 2
27 166-04407 CORRER RRIFE BRACKET 2-3-327° 3 1
28 166-04704 BEARING COLLAR ATTUUY B 2
29 186-04605 GUIDE SHAFT B B ANV B 1
30 186-04506 GUIDE SHAFT A BALTETY A 1
3 PA-1502003-A0  PIH CYLINDER ES UV 1
32 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW H5 L=20 nyHu7IAT R K5X0.8 L=20 2
33 ¥S-0510002-KR  SPRIRG WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATEETHT R 5.1X8.2%1.3 2
34 166-~06709 CYLINDER BASE YT -1 1
35 _166-06800 CHUCK BASE YV {{4F7 087} 1
36 SH-B0B2002-TP  SCREW HB L=20 nYAITIET A} 1
37 1687-24403 YASHER LI L A8 B 1
38 ¥3-0510002-X0  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATERTRTR 5.1X0.2X1.3 i
39 SH-6051202-TP  SCREV M5X0,8 =12 Y7357 4 HEX0.8 L=12 ]
40 166-05701 LOCK BRACKET B HFYIT 579 i
41 166-05800 LEVER bh'- I
42 166-08402 COLLAR ARk 1
43 166-06105 PINB IS0 1
44 166-06303 PIN C [ i
45 166-05909 PIN A £y A 1
46 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 wayrIR A H5X0, 8 L=20 Z
47 SH-8050812-TP  SCREY M5X8 AT H5X0.8 L=8 1
438 166-05802 CHUCK BRACKET Y9977 3y 1
49 166-06808 CORKECTIHG BLOCK 0% 1
50 NH-6060001-SC RUT HG NY5Y1YE M6 1ot 1
51 166-06204 COLLAR B #3- B 1
52 186-05503 Citcx B 397 B 1
53 #01  186-07400 CORHER KHIFE A2 a-1-37 (A2) (L3399) 7
54 #01 166-07301 CORHER KHAFE Al 2-1-A2 Al (£3399) 7
bb 166-07004 KHIFE GUIDE ARFTAL” 7
56 SS-0081210-8F  SCREY 1/8-44 L=12 k3 1/8-44 =12 14
57 65279-117-000  ECCERTRIC PIH ARIFA LFEIECY 14
58 166-07202 KRIFE HOLDER B AZHNR" B 7
58 166-07103 KRIFE 1IOLDER & AR A 7
60 SS-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ALIEYT 11/64-40 £=10.5 7
61 166-06907 KHIFE HOLDER BASE AARLET PR T
62 38-7080820-5P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=1.7 /LG 1/8-44 1L=7.7 7
63 166-04002 KRIFE BASE A4 7
64 SH-8040502-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=5 BARYT H4X0.7 L=5 7
65 -166-05008 KNIFE BASE GUIDE BAR AR ARAMR"Y 7
68 186-05206 ROLLER BOSS -3 3% 7
67 166-05107 ROLLER [E~F 7
Ga 106-06305 ROLLER PIN n-3 £V T
i) 166-04100 GUIBE STUD ATAETRT 2
70 166-04001 KENIFE BASE GUIDE ARRTARTAYT 1
T SH-B052002-TP  SCREY M5 L=20 #7347 4 KBX0.8 L=20 2
T2 166-03409 KKIFE BASE WilEEL 8 A2 4R~ 4 B i
73 SH-6061002-7F  SCREW MG L=10 aysyrIRT AL HG L=10 i
74 166-03708 SPLEME HUT COLLAR PV EVS FEY P 1
75 187-25004 LINEAR BUSIITHG Yo7y 4
76 165-59353 SENSGR CABLE ASH. 220954 HFVFN TR 1

NOTE (¥20)801... .. Gauge part
(Refer to the table on page 56.)

¥ — R,
(5647 T % TR X

— 20 -



1i. BINDER COMPONENTS (1)
NA v 7 —EFZR 1)

/)@ﬁ@@;ﬁs?@




13

REF.H0. HOTE PART RO, DESCRIPTIOR < ART.
H PA-9000140-00  XKHUCKLE JOIRT 1T HYIAST T4V} i
2 187-66008 KHUCKLE PN FAES Y £
3 SH-6051002-TP  SCREV M5 L=10 usIRT IR A} HBK0.8 L=10 4
4 ¥S-0510002-KR  SPRING WASHER 5.1X5.5X1.3 A §Bta"¥ 5.1%9.2X1.3 4
5 SH-G041002-TP  SCREV ¥4 L=10 0927733 A H4X0.7 L=10 2
[ PA-2504501-AC  AIR CYLIHDER 1ri)vye” i
7 ¥S-0410002-KH  SPRING VASHER H4 ATEETRTE H4 2
8 167-27109 BAND ATubT 2
4 PC-0151070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Lty 2
10 167-65400 SLIT COLLAR AYEEG- 1
11 SH-6052002-1TP  SCREW M5 =20 PyRrFIET AL HRXO.8 [-20 2
12 HK-B030001-SC  RUT M3 nYWyIYE H3%0.5 121 1
13 ¥P-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 EF8TATE 3BT AIR M3 3
14 SH-B041202-TP  SCREV ¥4X0.7 L=12 OHHY7 R AE 2
15 ¥S-0410002-KK  SPRING WASHER H4 ATEThT B4 2
16 ¥P-0430800-SC  WASHER L3ETATF O RA HE 2
17 167-65505 SERSOR BRACKET MFTVAY BET 1
I8 167-65703 SERSOR BRACKET EVILID I SAE LI NS E 1
19 SK-4031601-8C  SCREW H3 L=16 AT M3 L=16 2

20 SH-8050812-TP  SCREVW HM5X8 FAEY" HEX0.8 1.=8 1
3] 167-65901 CYLIADEE L.EVER PR Ut i

22 SK-G082502-TF  SCREW HB (=25 wHYFHRT AR KB L=25 1
23 SH-4031601-S4  SCREV H3X0.5 116 TATIFYT H3K0.5 L=16 2
24 WP-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 E38TRF 1dT e s H3 2

25 YP-0320800-SC  WASHER Al M 2
2B 187-80207 SCREW 205 uRy TTIYYRAG BAFYT 2
27 186-56407 SENSOR BRACKET {2} 2TV ATIE(2) t
28 166-53107 GUIDE COLLAR AR K 1
29 §66-53008 STOPPER PIR A7 LY 1

30 187-23801 SPRIRG TYPIRI4N 7 1
31 167-65502 LEVER SHAFT Hu.2 242 LAT-VTh 1
32 187-87402 COLLAR 35~ 1
33 167-22902 KHOB N i

34 168-12802 COLLAR hi- 1
35 167-65307 THRUST WASHER AL 9TAy 1
36 167-65208 BINDER SUAFT nTAYRET VTh 1
ar SH-6082502-TP  SCREV M8 1.=25 o9EY7 I AL 1
38 ¥5-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER H8 hTEgThT: MB }
Kjt] VP-0341600-5C  WASHER 3 A M i
40 158-98400 STUOPPER BOLT ARYAT - 2 AL 1
41 HE-60B0001-SC  HUT HO nyaiIr Kb 19E 1

42 157-685109 BTHDER BASE LR % MR 1
43 167-68004 Cad - EU A A 1
44 167-66206 LEVER HG.2 5742 LAt - 1
45 SH-6062502-TF  SCREW MG 1,=25 Yy UG L=25 1
48 G5325-119-060  THRUST VASTER 232M790Y q
47 i5324-116-000  THRUST HEEDLE REARTRG AFAE SRR ATTHUYT 2
48 G5323-118-000  SEPARABLE-CAGE REEDLE BEARIRG oebTE ATPYURT i
49 G5303-119-000  LEVER PiH HE NS 1

50 G5303-139-000 LEVER HO.1 LR ENT 1
51 SH-6062502-FF  SCREY NB 1.=20 W7 LA MG 1225 1
52 167-86305 BIRDER PIVOT SIAFT AV BEuYTY i
53 SH-80406802-TP  SCREV HAX0D.7 L=6 FARYT 1
54 167-80003 ChH FOLLOWER kL1107 - 1
55 NH-6100001-S5C  RUT H10X1.%H nyFhk H10 192 1
56 167-65000 BINDER BRACKET A AVRT TN 1
b7 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW H5 L=20 YHN7ILT AT HRKD. 8 L=20 3
58 SK-8050812-TP  SCREW H5X8 P¥YT MOX0.8 L=8 2
59 166-52505 POSITIONIRG PIH 4557 Y 1

80 SH-0062002-TP  SCREW HB =20 DYAFFIETAY WG 1,=20 2
B1 VS-0610002-KN  SPRING VASHIER 6.1X12.2X1.5 DN 3
62 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW MG =20 w7337 A HE L=20 2
63 167-72006 PLATE 1MSTALLING BASE FUb AR T o 1
64 167-72105 OSCILLATION PREVEHTING PLATE FUETRATY 1

[i33) §5-4090815-SP  SCRE¥ 9/64-40 1.=8 TAY YT 9/64-40 L=8 2

66 187-65604 PGSITIDHING PLATE 3% An"y 1

67 SH-3031401-SC  SCREW H3X0.5 L=14 AU 2

&8 SH-6051202-TP  SCREW MBX0,8 =12 RYBYFIETAR UGX0.8 L=12 1
69 V5-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER 5.1X5.5X).3 ATRTETY 5.1X9.2X1.3 i

70 167-24403 YASHER PAEL P S 1
71 1B&-75908 COVER e 1
12 SH-5041002-TP  SCREW H4 i=10 W97 3R A HAX0.7 L=10 5

73 ¥S-0410002-XH  SPRING YASHER H4 ATFETHTF WY 5

74 ¥P-0430800-SC  VASIIER E34TE R O3 2k M4 5

15 168-76005 CYLTHDER IHSTALLING PLATE WUy~ 4% i

8 S5-6110660-TF  SCREV FAEP" f
77 168-75809 HAGRET BASE WTEAT- 1
78 SH-0030603-5C  SCREM H3X0.5 1.=G F3222Y" H3X0.5 L=6 2
79 V5-0310002-KR  SPRIRG WASHER H3 ATEETHTE 3.1X5.9X0.7 2
80 ¥P-0320500-SC  WASHER K3 L34 237424 H3 2
81 167-79407 HAGHET VASHER LTI N 1
82 168-70107 KAGHET VA1 1
33 SH-0041003~5C  SCRENW ¥4 1219 FAES" HA 1=10 1
84 ¥S-0430002-KN  SPRING VASNER H4 NERETYE WY i
85 ¥P-0430800-5C  WASIER : L38°) % ah a4 M4 1

g6 166-98607 SYITCH INSTALLING PLATE A4IFRNERTY 1

a7 SH-BG30602-TF  SCREW H3X0.5 L=0 AP AL H3XC.5 L=6 2

88 ¥5-0310002-KH  SPRING VWASHER H3 AT Rty 3.1X5.9X0.7 2
29 WP-0320500-3C  WASHER M3 L3 AT AT 2vA M3 2

90 164-66252 SEHSCR (WL iR M VE] i

g1 SH-4031801-5B  SCREV H3X0.5 =13 FAT2EST WD H L=18 2

— 22



12. BINDER COMPONENTS (2)
INA Y —R(2)

.
(!
1 3637
45% mfz@/
S 33 38-39-404 |
I8 @L/ Q}.‘

iy 363 80
Pl

- 23 —




12
FART Hit.

REF.KO. ROTE DESCREIPTION L HHT
1 167-88103 8 IRDER BASE AUAVET RUYRET A i
2 SH-8062502-TP  SCREN HB =25 nype7RiAr e L=25 i
3 SK-8030802-TP  SCREV H3X0.5 1.=8 MARY” 1
4 SH-8044002-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 1=40 FAFST t
b ¥P-0430800-SC _ VASHER LIETHTE vk W4 1
8 HE-BO40001-SC  HUT M4 Y5739 HAX0.T 12 1
7 SH-8040802-TF  SCREW H4Xa FAFS" WAXO.T L=8B 1
3 167-73608 ZIPPER GUIDE A F7AE BTARTA 1
g SH-6040802-18  SCREV H4X0.7 1.=8 07713 A K4X0.T 1=8 b4

10 WS-0410002-KH  SPRING VASEER Hd LB L 2
Il (5347-139-000  GUIDE PIN ARy |
12 G53038-139-000  ARH BUSHIRG P-EA%A 2
£3 (5328-116-000  WASHER D=8 2RE )
b4 SH-3030601-5C  SCREW NH3X0.5 L= ELES |
15 ¥5-0310002-XN __SPRING_WASHER M3 ATI8THTY 3.1X5.O%0. 7 i
16 G5300-139-006  VORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, LEFT FORTARTTAL ERTY |
11 SH-6031002-TP  HEXAGORAL BGLT H3 X 10 uAYTIR A H3X0.5 L=10 i
18 G5313-119-000  VORKPJECE GYIDE, 1.EFT 32797 4F7 ERT) O1803Y i
19 $5-1080610-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 1.=5.5 93" 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
24 168-75502, TAPE GUIDE, LEFT T vht4rT (L) |
21 HS-6060310-5P  NUT 3/32-56 ayHytyh 3/32-56 2
22 #01  1B67-75603 Z1PPER SUPPORT, LEFT 7t $8°-F ERTY 1
23 #01  167-72501 L1PPER SUPPORY FOR 5C, REFT 7723 447+ b9 5030 )3
24 167-73202 SPACER A A% A i
25 167-73301 SPACER B -1 B 1
26 167-73400 SPACER C -9 € 1
27 167-73509 SPACER D FCSEL I I
28 SH-B030802-TP  SCREV nypyPHETAL H3X0.5 L=8 2
29 ¥P-0320500-SC  VWASHER H3 EFETRTF 23T ks M3 2
30 (5310-139-006  WORKPEECE GUEDE ARM, RIGHT ¥5TAARI-A 3T )
31 SH-6031002-TF  HEXAGORAL BOLY H3 X 10 nyah7HET A H3X0.5 L=10 1
32 G5314-119-000  WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT FYTHTART 23T 1803 1
33 $5-1050610-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 533y 3/32-86 L=5.5 2
34 168-75403 TAPE GUIDE, RIGHT HET Ut 4k (R) |
35 H3-6060310-8P MUY 3/32-58 uYAhIIE 3/32-56 2
i) H01  167-75504 LiPPER SUPPGRT, RIGHT FFATORE - 3% i
37 101 167-72600 ZIPPER SUP{'ORT FOR 5L, RIGHT 7R 98-+ 337 5Can 1
38 %02 167-73202 SPACER A EC A ) ]
39 H02 187-73301 SPACER B -1 B 1
40 RO2 167-73400 SPACER € -3 € 1
41 402 167-73509 SPACER D -1 D 1
42 SH-6030802-7P  SCREY oPRPTET AR H3X0.5 §=8 2
43 ¥P-0320500-SC  VWASHER H3 EIRTATE 257224 U3 2
44 H03 G5328-116-000  WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A FRTAIATE 1
45 404 G5328-116-A00  WORKPIECE GUINE SPRIHG B LR 1
45 ¥S-0310002-KH  SPRING YASIER H3 AT§ETE°3 3.1%5.9X0.7 1
47 YP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 7T a7 ees H2 1
48 Gh321-118-000  MORRPTECE GUIDE STOPPER ITANYT Y RbAT i
49 SK-3030801-8C  S{REW M3 L=8 2AIFY" 2
50 ¥S-0310002-KR  SPRING WASHER M3 ATE8ThT¥ 3.1X5.9%0.7 1
91 ¥P-0320500-8C  WASHER H3 E38TATF 23724 W3 1
52 SK-8041552-TP  SCREY H4 L=15 FARDT 4
53 HH-6040001-SC  HUT M4 nyAyIYr HeX0.7 1in 4
54 G5338-139-000  SUPPDRT SIIAFT PR UITRTY 1
55 G5340-139-300 _ GUIDE BASE A hoghT PNUTRTA A 1
56 SH-8040502-TP  SCREY H4X0.7 L=b MA3YT H4X0.7 L=b 2
57 G5342-139-000  ZIPPER GUIDE A ITAINN A 1
58 SH-6042502-TP  SCREV W4X0.7 L=25 QYEYTHET A HAXO.T L=25 2
59 ¥S-0410002-KH  SPRING VASIER H4 ATFETATR K4 2
80 G5344-139-000  PRESSER ARM 4 1517-4 A 1
61 SH-6031502-7  SCREV M3 X 15 09EP7EE" AT H3X0,5 L=15 2
62 ¥S-0310002-KH  SPRIRG WASHER M3 ATFETHTE 31KG.BXO.T 2
83 HH-8030001-SC  HUT W3 aykyiyr H3X0.5 1o 2
84 G5329-116-000  WASHER D=8 kAR AR 2
65 65348-139-006  COLLAR EIESEL)! 2
B6 §h349-139-000  BUSHING X34 3
67 5346-130-000  PRESSER PLATE EE2S XML LI 2
68 SH-6041002-TP  SCREV H4 [=1¢ uyhh7 374k H4X0.7 L=10 2
69 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER M4 ATEETHTY H4 2
70 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER Y3 ahTave M4 2
71 SH-6032502-TP  SCREVW H3X0.5 L=25 HLE FEEESIT 2
72, ¥35-0310002-KH-  SPRING WASHER H3 ARETATE 3.1X5.9X6.7 2
73 RH-6030001-5C  HUT M3 u7RTE H3X0.5 132 2
74 G5347-139-000  SPRIKG FUvay 240" 3 2
75 (5345-139-000  GUIDE BASE B B4R MY B 1
76 G5343-139-000  ZIPPER GUIDE B Jramy B 1
17 65345-139-000  PRESSER ARM B 1817-4 B i
78 167-67006 BINBER PLATE ATAYRT- AT 1
79 §6377-139-000  SCREV K4 1.=8 ATAYET ARTURARYT 2
80 %06 167-85008 YELT PATCH BASE PLATE BRRIVTINT 1
31 $5333-119-000  SCREV K2 L=4 R TN F M L

Selective part
Selective part
For §,10,12, ldem
For 16,18, 20ma
Gauge part

{Refer to the table on page 57.)

— 24 —

8,10, 12, ldes
16,18, 20meffl
¥ — VBB

BI-FORETBE L EW}



13. SCISSORS COMPONENTS
N TR

— 25 —




13

REF.RO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHNH [ | AT,
1 167-68301 ARM PIVOT BRACKET F-L¥7y 77959 i
2 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 BYRY7IRT AL M L=25 4
3 167-20609 BEARING ATTYVYT 2
4 167-69200 LIPPER GUIBE B 7725 A4 B 1
5 SH-B051202-TP  SCREV U5X0,8 1=12 nyhyrIET AL M5X0.8 L=12 1
] ¥5-0510002-KK  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 A R$°h°% 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
1 167-68400 CYLINDER PIVOT SHAFT WURT WYY 1
8 167-11608 COLLAR 25 1
9 SH-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=b FARIT 1

10 SU-B062002-TP  SCREW MB 1.=20 nyRyPIET Ak M6 1=20 1.
i1 HH-6060001-3C  HUT HO Wy HE 132 1
12 167-68509 BASE FFoAy AT-3 1
13 SH-6057552-TP  SCREW Wb L=75 aYAFHET AR M5 L=75 2
14 167-68608 COHRECTOR A arhE A 1
15 (5524-136-000 DRY HETAL R P.%) ] 2
18 167-68707 CONNECTOR PIN A 3% €V A 1
17 167-68806 HOVEMEHT ARM SHAFT AL PFUYTH i
18 167-68905 DRIVING ARH $E97 -4 1
19 SH-6062502-TP  SCREV M6 1.=25 TYRITIRT AL MB L=25 i
20 SH-8050602-TF  SCREW HH L=6 FA39" H5X0.8 L=6 i
21 65376-139-000  COLLAR EYEhI- 1
22 SH-8060602-TP  SCREW M8X6 FARYT MG L=6 2
23 167-69002 AHCIOR LEVER N rhFbAT- 1
24 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 WR?3RT A UG L=20 2
25 HH-6060001-8C  HUT H6 wIARFIE M6 12 1
26 (6369-139-000  SPRING ETIATR 1
27 167-66800 HOLDER wAET - 1
28 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 HAzyT H5X0.8 L=6 1
29 SH-6063002-TP  SCREW MO L=30 AUYSRL THOY RARYT 1
30 VS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X}1.5 ARETE R MG 1
31 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER L3RR IATEON HB 1
32 167-69101 SHAFT -B-MIIIVTE 1
33 166-56100 LIGHT BRACKET (1) -F FTAYR() 2
34 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL -FTavh-3 2
35 166-56209 LIGHT BRACKET (2) -3 7795y (2) 2
36 SH-6052502-TP  SCREV M5X0.8 L=25 LyBs7 I M 2
31 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 L=16 nYBH7 A MbX0.8 L=186 4
38 167-24403 WASHER PRI LALLM 4
39 PC-0105080-00  SPEED COMNTROLLER AL -FTaVEI-G 2
40 PA-3203502-00 AR CYLINDER IrSus” 1
41 (i5338-116-000  CLAMP BOLT POVLE N 2
42 167-69300 MOVEHMENT ARM £} 97-h 1
43 SH-G063002-TP  SCREW MG L=30 AR PTIE PARYT 2
44 SH-8062202-TF  BOLT YT AL 2
45 W3-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 ATIRTRTR M 2
46 WP-0641601-3C  WASHER L7787 3BTERL MO 2
41 167-69408 CYLIHDER IHSTALLING BASE UM UVE S W 1
48 SH-B056052-TP  SCREW M5 L=00 YR AR 2
49 167-69507 PIVOT PIN A YTV A 1
50 167-70307 SET COLLAR By~ 1
51 SH-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=b bR 2
52 167-69606 CONRECTOR B a1y B 1
53 167-69705 CONNECTOR PIN B 242 £y B 1
54 167-68804 SCISSOR MOVEMENT LEVER ARIHET AT~ 1
55 SH-8062002-KH  SCREW bAEy” 1
b6 ¥P-0641601-5C  WASHER AP AEIEY AE ST A 1) 1
57 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L.=6 FA39" M5X0.8§ L=6 1
58 167-69803 SCISSOR BRACKET MYy 7N 1
59 G5524-130-000  DRY METAL FU94ARE 2
60 187-70000 SCISSOR STUD L MIFUYTh 1
61 167-11608 COLLAR - 1
62 SH-8050502-TF  SCREW M5 L=b pARY” 1
63 167-70109 FIXED SCISSORS My RHLE 1
64 167-17001 SCREW TTHIPEAFST 2
65 167-70208 HOVING SCISSORS etV IR K 1
66 Gb365-139-000  SCREW AR YT 1
67 166-98508 SCREW HUVEN 1
68 G5367-139-000 PIN I vEN i
69 (G5368-139-060  RUBBER CUSHION A%E BYYauITA 1
70 PA-2504001-00  AIR CYLINDER UV i

- 26 —



14. ZIPPER FEEDER COMPONENTS (1)
7 7 AF—{faFEN R (1)

—_— 27 —




14

REF.KO. HOTE . PART ¥O. DESCRIPTION I ] AHT.
1 187-8770¢ STAND PR EY) 1
2 SH-8060802-TF  SCREVW HB L=8 FAZYT MG L=8 2
3 (G5502-139-000  STAND BRACKET, LOWER YFrIT AN Y3 1
4 SK-8063002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 VLSRR LI S S 2
5 SH-6064502-TP  SCREW M8 L.=45 Oy 75" A 4
6 ¥5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 8.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETRTF MB 4
7 G5504-139-000 DRUM L7 1
8 166-98904 HETAL PRI 33T 2
9 G5506-139-000  DRUM SHAFT FUIRYTY 1

10 166-99001 METAL P2 7%% b4ty 1
it SH-6061002-TP  SCREW H6 L=10 oyEY7 IR AR M6 L=10 1
12 W5-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETHTR HB i
13 GB507-139-000  COLLAR FTRhaTARG - 1
14 SH-6062502-TP  SCREV M6 L=25 BT IET A MO L=25 i
15 G5214-119-000  RUBBER CUSHION 2TYRT -1 4 1
16 G5508-139-000  STAND BRACKET, UPPER FZEL VAL FTDN i
17 SH-6063502-TP  SCREW M6 L=35 HYBI7 IR A 2
18 i5501-139-000  ZIPPER FEEDER BASE PLATE FPAIFAPRLIAT - 242 i
14 166-98805 HOTOR VIV T3 H
20 HH-0002400-20 GEAR HEAD AT 1
21 SH-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 RYBYTHET AE 4
22 WS-0610002-XN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETATR MG 4
23 HH-6060001-3C  HUT M6 HYAIYE MB 102 1
24 G5510-139-000  GUIDE ROLLER PR R 2
25 G5511-139-000  DRY METAL b IARL 2
26 G5512-139-000  RGLLER SIDE PLATE g-35"74% 8
21 SH-G041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 w7 R AT HAXO.T L=10 3
28 WS-0410002-K8  SPRING YASIHER M4 RORETHTR U4 1
29 G5513-139-000  GUIDE ROLLER SHAFT B4R R-537) 1
30 SH-8061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 Y743 Ak ]
31 WS-0610002-KN  SPRIKG WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATIET AT MB 1
32 Gb518-139-000  WASHER AR A 1
33 SH-6041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 pYhI7ERT AL H4X0.T7 L=10 1
34 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATFETHR U4 i
35 G5514-139-000  STOPPER ARyn° 1
36 SH-6051552-TP  SCREV HH L=15 WHIF IR A 1
37 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATRETETR 5U1X9.2X1.3 1
38 G5515-139-000  BAR YRUPF AT - 1
39 167-56300 DRY METAL F794 2
40 SH-6O51662-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 HYBY 75" 4 i
41 HH-6050001-3C  HUT MH wdr Iy H5X0.8 192 1
42 G5517-139-000  HINGE STHD VELL ME A 1
43 SH-B061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 BT R AR 1
44 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTF MO 1
45 G5518-139-000  WASHER 3T % 1
46 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 EBYTFET M HAXO.T L=10 1
47 WS-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRETHT: M4 1
48 G5519-139-000  DRIVING ROLLER y+Tin-9 1
49 SH-6050802-TP  SCREW M5 L=8 nIByF R AL M5X0.7 L=8 1
50 (5520-139-000  AUXILIARY ROLLER SN L i) i
51 167-56306 DRY METAL b4 2
52 G5521-139-000  AUXILIARY ROLLER SHAFT P i P i
53 (G6518-139-000  WASHER LA A i
54 W3-0410002~KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATESTET R M4 1
55 G5523-130-000  ARM L7 -4 1
58 5524-139-000  DRY HETAL [ EPYL 2
57 SH-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 bEy® 1
58 (5526-139-000  ARM SHAFT AHEF-LI"Y 1
59 Gb527-139-000  VASHER JIIY 1
60 SH-6061552-TP  SCREW M6 L=15 VeV EN TN 1
51 VS-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFTETR M 1
62 (5528-139-000  SPRING TR R ERT) 1
83 (b529-138-000  SPRING HOLDER A 3381 1
84 SH-8081552-TP  SCREW MG L=15 nyhY7 IR A 1
65 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHTF MO 1
66 G5530-139-000  SCREVW FUTRIYRRDT 1
67 G5531-139-000  HANDLE by 1
68 SH-6051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=1b Byhy 7R kb 4
69 ¥P-0641601-5C  WASHER EFETHTF 3T HO 4

- 28 —



15. ZIPPER FEEDER COMPONENTS (2)
7 7 AP R ERE R (2)

- 29 -




15

REF.HO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN [ D ) AMT.
1 i5532-139-000  ANCHOR PLATE LN S L 1
2 SH-6041002-TP  SCRE¥ M4 L=10 nyAy?PH AR H4X0.7 L=10 1
3 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRIHG VASIER H4 ATRETHT R N4 1
4 (G5533-139-000  ANCHOR A 3hY 1
5 ¥5-0410002-KH  SPRIHG WASHER M4 ATEPTRTE M4 1
6 HH-6040001-5C  HUT M4 w73y H4X0.7 133 i
7 G5534-139-000  SPRING EYATURTR 1
3 G5535-139-000  BOSS FPAT FUFRTR i
9 167-56306 DRY HETAL }T94 2

10 SH-8030502-TF  SCREY M3 _L=b FAZY" H3X0.5 i.=5 2
11 Gb536-130-000  ZIPPER BAR TFPAT FUENT - 1
12 G5537-139-000  LIMITING CAM Yivragha 1
13 SH-8031002-TF  SCREW FARYT H3X0.5 L=10 1
14 VS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 RTFRTRT 3 3.1%56.9%0.7 1
15 WP-0320500-5C WASHER M3 EFETRTE apT R M3 i
18 G5538-138-000  HINGE PIN 733 rusty 1
17 VS-0510002-XN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATEETHTR 6.1X0.2X1.3 1
i3 HH-6050001-3C  HUT M5 -DYHSEYE M5X0.8 122 i
18 G5539-136-000  WEIGHT pACH 1
20 G5540-139-000  LIMIT INSTALLIHG PLATE eI M RE] 2
21 SH-8031202-TP  SCREV M3X0.5 L=12 w7 L 4
22 ¥5-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATERTHET R 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
23 WP-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 EFBTHTR ahTaRe H3 4
24 65550-138-A00  BAR HOOK FUFAT =190 1
25 SH-6040602-TP _ SCREW H4 L=6 nyByy AL H4X0.7 L=6 1
26 WS-0410002-KH  SPRING WASHER M4 ISET AN AT 1
21 G5551-139-A00  COVER AT - 1
28 G5552-139-A00  COVER BOLT BAT - BRYRRT A 3
29 SH-3041001-5B  SCREW bARDT 3
30 ¥S-0410002-KK  SPRING WASHER M4 ATEETHTR N4 o]
3 ¥P-0430800-5C  WASHER LA R ahT e W4 6
32 NH-6040001-5C  HUT M4 oyEHYE H4X0. T 132 3
33 G5553-139-A00  STOPPER FPAF-IUETA 1
34 SH-6OL1202-TP  SCREW MBX0,8 L=12 nyRy7IAT AL M5X0.8 L=12 i
35 N3-0510002-TP  SPRING WASHER O A MR 1
36 G5554-139-A00  ZIPPER FEEDER COVER TPAF-¥ANX2Y T HA" - !
37 G5842-116-000  FLAT HINGE EIRTRFI-ATY 2
38 SH-1031001-SC  SCREW M3X0.5H L=10 #5239 H3¥0.5 L=10 3
39 HH-6030001-SC  HUT M3 oYy H3X0.5 192 ]
40 WS-0310002-KH  SPRING WASHER M3 MRETHTE 3.1X5.9%0.7 6
41 166-99803 JOINTING HUT ST IR o4 1
42 WP-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 B3R bt U3 2
43 SH-3051201-5C  SCREW H5X0.8 L=12 /ARy pA
44 165-63058 LINITING SWITCH TPAF IZYRY-7TRYY 2
45 ¥3-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ARETH R 3.1X5.0X0.7 4
46 SH-3031551-8C  SCREW M3 L=15 W¥aey” 4

— 30 —



16. ZIPPER CLAMP COMPONENTS

7y AF—HAREBR

- 31 —



16

REF.NCG. ROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A I 1 AMT.
i 167-73707 BASE AT-2 1
2 S5-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 339" 11/64-40 L=16 4
3 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW HLX8 FARY” MHX0.8 1.=8 2
4 16773806 SLIDE SHAFT FEE A ¥ 2
5 187-73905 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE VT MR 1
& SH-B051552-TP  SCREW Mb L=15 DYy 7R Ak 2
7 W3-0510002-KR  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATEETRTR 5, 1X9.2X1.3 2
8 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 ETTHTE 4T HD 2
9 167-74002 PIN, i SV VI 1

10 167-74101 WASHER UNPA; 1
il 167-74200 PLATE 174 4% i
12 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 HYAY7 R R HAX0.7 L=10 2
13 ¥3-0410002-KH  SPRENG WASHER M4 NIRRTk M4 2
14 167-74309 CASE FERT A 1
15 166-92100 LINEAR BUSHIHG Ho? o 1tyda 2
16 RC-0150001-XP  RETAINING RING 13.8 Cho2p4" 13.8 4
17 167-74408 CYLINDER BRACKET UM A E 1
18 SH-8062002-TP  SCREV M5 L=20 nyEyy AT AR M5X0.8 1220 i
19 187-74507 LIFTING CYLTHDER BRACKET SECNUMY DL AT A 1
20 SH-06051552-TP  SCREW Wb L=15 N EVERL TS 2
21 ¥5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER H.1¥8.5%1.3 ATEETHTE BUING.2X1.3 2
22 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER H5 EIETET R TN UG 2
23 167-74600 LIFTING BASE PED UL N i
24 S55-4090810-8P  SCREV 9/64-40 1.=8 TATRYT 9/64-40 1.=8 2z
25 167-741705 GUIDE PIN B4R LY 1
26 ¥5-0410002-KF  SPRING WASTER WA AT E W T
27 HH-6040001-5C  HUT H4 gyhy Iy H4X0.7 tin 1
28 167-74804 PRESSER HOOK, RIGHT ER D) BEE 1
29 167-74903 PRESSER HOOK, LEFT 9L 93 Ry 1
30 168-76104 COVER A TIARFa-w4F0 "~ (A) 1
31 S5-7111120-5P  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 1.=10.5 W3yt 11/764-40 L=10.5 4
32 PA-1601006-A0  AIR CYLINDER 179uyT 1
33 PA-1502502-A0  AIR CYLIHDER IV 1
34 PC-0105080-00  SPEED COMTROLLER i ] 3 B 2

- 32 -



17. SP-31:GRASP STACKER UNIT
DIPHAT Y 75"—%1__

3 /
\,\?
2
223

“é
)
&
o
<

76

— 33 -




14

PART HO.

REF.HG. NOTE BESCRIPTION I AMT.
1 G5527-118-000  GASPING CLAKP ke EVEFYA 1
2 G5528-116-000  RUBBER BOSS IThET2 4
3 SH-8030302-TP  FLANGE SET SCREV A" M3X0.5 L=3 2
4 G5520-116-000  CENTER SHAFT tY2-S%7h 1
5 65523-116-000 COIL SPRING pET LM 1
& 65525-116-000  CYLINDER EDGE KUY YR IYYT H9t 1
T G5524-116-000  CYLINDER EDGE EUNMEA b i
8 G5827-116-000  HEEGLE ROLLER FyhETa ey 2
9 (5526-116-000  CHUCK BOSS EARNEI 1
10 G5522-116-000  CHUCK ROD HYT $eYH9E" 39t 1
il G5516-116-000  CHUCK ROD FyyhaiE” 1
12 G5818-116-000 DRY METAL bTFLARA 2
13 Gb618-116~0A0  CHUCK STARD ASH. FYIET L By 1
14 SH-B083002-5P  SCREY M8 L=30 RYHy7ET AR HE L=30 H
16 HH-6080001-SC  NUT M8X!.25 uyRsIyr M8 13 3
16 G5521-116-000  CHUCK JAW IRV 1
17 PJ-3040651-01  ELBOW UNION GXPT1/8 i$Taziy GAPT1/8 2
18 G5405-116-040  STACKER CLANPING CYLIHDER ASH. FEVEEE VYAV MR H 1
19 G5503-116-000  T-3HAPED FRAME TH3Fk-4 1
20 G5850-116-000  VELVET CLOTH Eo-}" !
21 GbH04-118-000  TAKE-UP TABLE HTHY F-7TA 1
22 SH~1061001-8C  SEREV M6 1=10 1IR" 4
23 G5843-116~-000  RISED HINGE ¥IHTRFE-ATY 2
24 SH-6040602-TP  SCREV H4 L=6 ugdyFIEThb H4X0.7 L=6 1
25 ¥3-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NETRTE M4 |
28 WP-0430800-8C  WASIHER B3 28T aeA WA 1
27 SH-9081523-SR  SEREV M8 L=15 oA AL H8 L=15 I
28 ¥5-0320002-KH  SPRING WASHER H§ AT T KB 1
28 Gh514-116-000  WASHER D=30 LAE M I
30 G5513-116-000 FIXING PIN 274’y 1
31 65517-116-000  BLOCK BRACKET FACEERAETRT 1

32 G5832-116-000  SPRING PIM F-PTANIIE - 7Y 1
33 G5512-116-000  TABLE SUPPORT BAR F-7TA41E"- 1

34 HK-6080001-SC  KUT H8X1.25 Ty HE 192 1

35 SH-9082503-SC  SCREW M8 L=25 IR AL 1
36 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW K6 L=20 nyah7 4 A RS L=20 I
37 ¥5-0810002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MTHTE HE i
38 167-28206 YASHER T I
39 SH-B061602-TF  SCREV M6 [=16 RYRYTHET AR i
40 ¥S-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 MEITEE HB 1
41 VP-0641601-5C  VASTIER e F 3 4 0B 1
42 166-81207 FRAHE BRACKET Tu-kT739E i
43 168-98102 ROCKIHG ARM BRACKET et IT-4 TN ]
44 SH-G084002-TH  SCREY H§ L=40 o9E27HAT A HB L=40 1
45 166-82007 ROCKING ARM PTE-b 1
46 186-82213 SUB TABLE 17757 i
47 WP-0531000-5C  WASHER M5 EFETHTF 33T HIA KD 3
48 W5-0510002-K8  SPRIKG WASIIER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATEETHTE BLIXD.2X1.3 3
49 SH-6051002-7P  SCREV HS L=10 wEH7HET AR HEX0.§ 1.=10 3
H1Y 166-81900 CONHECT ERG BLOCK 13 1
51 166-818C1 CYLTHDER PIN (2) MRy {2) }

52 RE-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 Ca"%b37 8.4 2
53 PC-0151060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER i A V] 3 1 B 2

54 167-28701 ROCKIRG CYL[HDER et a9yt (SP-31) 3
55 166-81702 CYLINDER 1 (1) ety (1) )

56 166-81603 CYL INDER BRACKET ISR MR 1

57 ¥S-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHTR 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEYTATE U 2
58 SH-6081202-TP  SCREY HG L=12 wFFIET A HB L=12 b4

59 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 FA2D" H5X0.8 =6 2

8¢ 166-81306 PIVOT PIN Tty i

61 1867-28107 BUSHING YnT93 DHITY 2

g2 18G-8£405 ARM BRACKET P-£779hY} 1

63 SH-6050802-TP  SCREW M5 L=8 aYEYT7IET AR HOX0.7 L=8 2

64 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW HG L=20 YRR AL HE L=20 1

65 166-81108 HAIH FRAME FuIb-d 1

66 Wp-0641601-SC  WASHER EFETHTR 3HCFA MG 1

67 ¥S-0610002-XN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFSTET X HB 2

68 NH-6060001-3C  HUT H6 I HE 132 1

B4 NH-6120001-3C  HUT ¥12 AT H

1¢ SH-5061802-TF  SCREY MG 1=18 YRYTFIET A 2
71 ¥3-G610002-KK  SPRING WASHER 6.1XI12.2X1.5 ATFECRTR UB 2

12 166-98201 SET PLATE 1RV AR 1

73 166-08300 PIK SUPPORTING SCREY JFUESY f513Y° 1

74 SK-86063502-TF  SCREW HG L=35 aYERPIRT AL 2

75 166-82106 STACKER SAFETY PIPE 139N -FYETUA° 470 i

76 167-28008 GRIP R 3

[ PV-1505000-00  5-WAY SOLEWOID VALVE 58° -} Uy RURIATY 2

18 SH-6051002-TP  SCREYW M5 L=10 uyBy734" A H5X0.8 L=10 2

79 ¥5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AETHTE 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

80 PJ-3080600-03 Y URIOH 324 u4 i

81 166-83005 SOLEXOID YALVE BASE PLATE FUPTATIAT=Z 1

82 167-28503 BASE AT-1 2

83 PI-3010605-02  NALF URION 6XH5 h-7 223y BXNS i

- 34 _



18. SP-32:BAR STACKER UNIT
N APy H—2E

— 35 —



18

REF.HO. HOTE PART RO. DESCRIPTIDN [ | AHT.
1 166-82817 SUB TABLE $7°5-7"4 i
2 WP-0531000-3C  VASHER M5 EFFTRTR ahTaIM MBS 3
3 ¥3-0510002-KR  SPRIHG WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATRTETE 5.1%9.2X1.3 3
4 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 UyAP7HAT AL NEX0.8 1L=10 3
b 166-81702 CYLINDER PIR (1) Wty (1) 1
6§ SH-8050602-TP  SCREW Mb L=6 AT M5X0.8 L=B 2
1 166-82700 CYLINDER BRACKET PURTTTHr b 1
8 SH-6061202-TP  SCREVW HB L=12 aYRY7IETAL UG L=12 4
9 ¥5-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETATR M 4

10 167-28800 ROCKING CYL INDER hetnagsueT  (SP-32) 1
11 PC-0151060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AT ~pTavin-9 2
12 RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 CH™arav 8.4 2
13 166-81801 CYLINDER PIN (2) Wty (2) 1
14 166-81900 CONNECTING BLOCK MEY S 1
15 186-82502 SHAFT %7k !
18 GSP-02018000 DRY HETAL PNV E R A E ] 2
17 SM-B062002-TP  SCREY H6 L=20 QyAYFFR" A MG L=20 1
18 166-82403 ARM BRACKET ?-h7" 959} 1
19 SH-6050802-TP  SCREV 5 L=8 oyhy7ET AL HEXO.7 L=8 2
20 166-82601 ROCKING ARM BE*JUP-4, 1
21 SH-6083502-TP  SCREW M8 L=35 WYATFHE" LB 1
22 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER B LS A 1
23 166-98003 CONNECTING BLOCK 323 i
24 166-97906 ROCKING ARM BRACKET BeTINT-L 7T i
25 SH-5084002-TN _ SCREW M8 1.=40 nyayPIET AL M8 L=40 i
26 GAS-11124000 RUBBER CUSHION IEPEVER) 1
27 GSP-11011000 AUXTLIARY ROCKING ARM YeTY 3Tar-A i
28 SH-8040602-TP  SCREVW MAX0.7 L=6 BARDT 1
29 166-82808 PRESSER ARM B 1%17-4 B 1
30 G5P-02014000 FIXING SHAFT 8 7437y B 1
31 GSP-02018000 PRY HETAL AR FTIAARL 2
32 G3P-02015040 THRUST COLLAR ASHM. B 17497233k B 93 1
33 SK-6040802-TR  SCREV H4X0.7 L=8 RYHFIFIET AL H4XO.T 1.=8 (2
34 SH-B051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 RYBITIR" A i
35 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 METATE 5.149.2X1.3 1
36 WP-0531000-3C  WASHER H5 EFThT R aht3eA HB 2
37 GSP-11008000 CYLINDER BASE PLATE B ER AL A A |
38 GSP-11003000 T-SHAPED FRAME FANTRTY-4 1
39 G5850-116-000  VELVET CLOTH | B i
40 G5P-02004000 TAKE-UP TABLE B ¥UMNT-TA B 1
41 SH-1061001-3C  SCREW M6 L=10 ¥339° 2
42 Gb502-116-00¢  FRAME BRACKET Tb-h7 39 1
43 G5832-116-000  SPRING PIN F-7 MIFLET- 7Y 1
44 G5512-116-000  TABLE SUPPORT BAR F-7TMFIR" - 1
45 5843-116-000  RISED HINGE yeprata-nty 2
46 SH-6040802-TF  SCREW M4 L=6 IYEYPEA"EE HAX0.7 L=6 12
47 U3-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER H4 AT H4 12
48 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER LIFTHTR ahT s K4 12
49 SH-0082503~SC  SCREW M8 L=25 YA AL 1
50 HH-6080001-SC  HUT H8X1.25 oyaytyr W8 1oz 1
51 SH-6061402-TP  SCREW K6 L=14 WYAITFEYT M6 L=14 !
b2 G5509-116-000  CYLINDER PIVOT PIN NUMERES VI A 1
53 PA-2004001-A0  PRESSER ARM CYLINDER ASH. IPVUET A1 B3 1
54 PC-0151060-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL® ~pTavbR-g 2
55 G5409-116-000 _ Y-SHAPE KNUCKLE JQINT TIAYT a4V 1
56 GSP-02011000 KHUCKLE JOINT PIK B VIR B 1
51 G5824-116-000  STOP RING IVVA VA 2
58 166-82304 HALR FRAHE AUT-4 1
59 NH-6060001-5C  NUT M® DUy UG 132 2
60 ¥3-0610002-XN _ SPRING WASHER 6. 1X12.2X}.5 ATRETETE M 2
61 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER EIETATR 3HTAA KD 2
62 SH-6063502-TF  SCREV M6 L=35 AP R AR 2
63 168-82106 STACKER SAFETY PIPE ARYH-FUE YA 470 1
84 167-28107 BUSHING YnTYE DI YR 1
65 PV-1505080-00  5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE BiE° -bF T UITRYRIATY 2
66 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 A7 ERT AL H5XG.8 L=10 2
67 W5-0510002-Ki  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATESTHTE 5.1X9.2X1.3 2
68 PJ-3080600-03 Y LNION 3 MR 1
69 166-83005 SOLENOID VALVE BASE PLATE FUUYTATYUAT -3 i
70 167-28503 BASE AT-2 2
71 PJ-3010605-02  HALF UNION 6XH5 A7 azdy BXHS 1

- 36 —



19.

ZE[ERE R

PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

|2 21 14:15 1617111318 20
) g%/\‘ Y
M
| ATEIEIBRIEE TIE BRI EE ey ""h-‘g
1l\\\ fF ﬁ“’ E:i. i Z, ] jv .
\ 4 - ‘ L
\ | \ / |
89 10 fI 12 1912 I
19
REF.KO. KOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION I S AMT
1 PX-0652010-00  AIR PRESSURE SWITCH P IIAAYF 1
2 G5433-116-000  CROSS JOINT Y 2-y yyyh 2
3 167-27406 LOHG HRIPPLE oy Y7 8 2
4 G5434-116-000  HIPPLE oY R 1/4" 1
5 167-26309 TEE UK ION §-bT2F-2" 271 1
6 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOV UNION AT -1y 28
7 PV-1305080-00  3-WAY SOLENOID VALVE R -PFTUY R HIATY 4
8 SH-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 mrpyP Ak M5X0.8 L=16 4
9 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1%8.5X1.3 AETHTR 5.1X9,2X1.3 4
10 166-75803 SOLENOTD VALVE BASE A FOUYTATYAT -2 A 1
11 PY-1505090-00 5-WAY SOLENOTD VALVE SR -} VY RIRIATY 10
12 PY-1305080-00  5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE IR - YYTRYRIATY i1
13 167-26200 PLATE PUERE 1
14. SH-6042502-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=25 0YRIFIAT M HAX0.T L=25 8
15 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATEETHE M4 8
16 PJ-3010851-01 HALF UNIOH EVFEY ) 7
17 G5496-116-A00  SILENCER FALUY- 8
18 167-28305 SOLENOID VALVE BASE FOUYTATY A" -3 1
19 186-75902 SOLENDID VALVE BASE B FOUYTATYAT-2 B 1
20 167-26507 ELBOW UNION AR 224y 1
21 167-26002 SOLENOID VALVE BASE F VYA YAT - 1

— 37 —




20.

ELECTRICITY COMPONENTS
HA R

20
REF.KO. NOTE PART HO. BDESCRIPTION [ | AMT.
1 164-50058 CPE CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. CPBEA"Y 3 1
2 164-50801 FLAP SEHSOR AMPLIFIER THYI e U 2
3 #01 165-06602 PAREL SHEET AVFE-ARS AV (292Y) i
4 #02 164-55802 PANEL SHEET ASH. B N REY-MB B3 1
5 164-501567 PAHEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, YOYATEL RATY U3 1
6 EG605-454-000  DIP SVWITCH FoAY7° AtYF 4
1 HA-0015700-0B  DIP SWITCH FUAYT° A4S 1
8 164-72250 HEEDLE CONTROL CABLE ASH. ZRFTAVR-R F-TTR B3 i
9 164-50355 OUTPUT TERMINAL BASE ASM. YAy vyt 4 93 1
10 104-50454 INPHT TERMINAL BASE ASH. O E kPP MV E 1
11 164-50553 MOTOR DRIVER BOARD ASH. £-RFTHNT- ARTY B3 2
12 164-50256 DC POVER SOURCE BOARD ASH. DCF vF™y ¥0™Y B3 1
13 164-60851 HOTOR RELAY ASM. -4~ B3 I
14 HX-0022400-00  SWITCHING POWER SOURCE AIFVYT FTUETY i
15 HA-0013800-0A MAGHETIC CONTACTOR FrUYT A4AR 1
16 HF-0018010-060  FUSE 10A E2-3" 1
17 164-59059 ROISE FILTER ASM. PRV AET SV E 1
18 #03 164-55800 TRAKSFORMER A FrUFTURGYAA 1
19 #04  164-55909 TRARSFORMER B FUUrTUNIVAB 1

NOTE (G332 a0t. ..., For Japan
#O2..... For export
#03..... For 200,220,238, 240, 250V
804, .. .. For 380.416, 440V

&R

b

200,220,230, 240, 250V
380,415, 440VH

— 38 -



MACHINE COMPILATION

vV

-
-
~

SEWING

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

=]

Hab - ShERBER

i

1.

72
70 71 { 74

T2 2071 T2

- 39 .



I

REF. KD, HOTE PART HO. BESCRIPTION I T AHT.
} 164-00400 COVER A4+ ART - 1
2 184-00509 GASKET AALFFIVEAIRT - Y3y i
3 SS-T111810-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=1§ THEIEY 11/54-40 L=18 4
4 164-00608 TUBE COVER PRI £2977 AR - 1
5 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOY UHEOH 1437124y 2
[ G5682-118-060 UHIGH TSR T 2
7 $§-7110916-SP  SEREW TAL3EY" F1/64-40 1=8.5 2
3 $$-7111810-SP  SCREVW 11/04-40 L=18 REIEYT 11/64-40 L=18 4
9 164-00202 TOP COVER T ARAVERT - i

10 Bi114-051-000  REEDLE THREAD GHIDE Pik {HFvi 48" - 1
3] HS-§820310-SP  HUT 3/16-32 wyAvEat 4716-142 i
12 TA-1871802-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY D=18.7 1216 1
13 TA-1250408-R0  RUBBER PLIG FAEY $=12.5 1=4 2
L TA-1050504-8¢  RUBBER PLUG V] 2
15 TA-1250504-R0_ RUBBER PLUG Faty l
16 K0T 1GA-01259 THROAT PLATE ASH. 1OHNM NCFTONR 73 I
17 KOl 164-01200 THROAT PLATE JOMK M4y 10K ()
] FOE EG4-01002 FIXED BLADE REREF! {n
il $§-6080320-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L= 2.5 k339" 1844 LT2.5 2)
20 $5-2110915-SP SCREV 11/64-4¢ L=6.8 A5y 11/04-40 L=8.5 2
21 i64-00806 TIREAT GHIDE B F79iT B 1
22 $S-7090610-SP SCREY  0/84-40 L:=6 WETIYT 9/64-40 126 1
73 164-00805 THREAD GUEDE B FELT (F7UHRILA} I
24 BI130-05E-000  FRAHE THREAD GUIDE, HIDDLF (h7uty 1
25 $5-2000520-8l.  SCREW 9/64-40 1.=5 4433Y° 9/64-40 125 !
26 101-01400 TUREAD GUDE, € {Hruvti t T
27 164-23064 THREAD THENSHON BASE PLATE ASH. fhFa-92" (47 13

28 PA-1000503-A0 Y[ IRDER fEaR v {1
20 104-24608 CYLIKDER BRACKET (HEYIINUET - 2750t {H)
30 $§-7090610-5P  SCREY  9/84-40_1=6 WLIIY” 9/64-40 L6 £2)
31 184-24202 TEHS [ON RELEASE PLATE ey (1)
32 SP-0470281-SP  HIHGE SCRE¥ D=4.7 H=2.3 Uiy D=4,7 K=2.8 2)
13 164-21056 THREAD TENSIOR RASE PLATE ASH. SELPT AT B H) (1)
34 BLE24-804-000  THREAD GUIDE, SHALL 1F3f H2- (2)
35 164-23807 TIREAD TEHSIOR BASE PLATE UZEVEEIRES {1}
36 P5-0200122-K0  SPRING DiK 2.0%12 TUEY 2.0%12 12
37 R3124-512-000  THREAD TENSIOK ST4D {H#3-%3"- 2)
38 184-24301 THREAD GUIBE . S DTN {2)
39 184-24905 TIREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD {EMIAT YTy {2)
10 B1130-051-000  FRAHE THREAD GUIDE, HIDDLE 17Ut (2}
41 $5-2600520-51,  STREW 9/64-40 L=5 337y 0/64-10 1,55 [#3]
12 B3127-05:-000  TENSTON RELEASE PHI, SHCRT {H3sd By (2)
43 B3126-051-000  TENSHOH BISC {1 81-9 13 (4}
44 B3132-051-000  TEHS1OH DIST #OLOER (Ff2-483 141 2)
45 #02 B3120-012-A00  TERSION SPRIHG {HF3-90°F A (2}
46 402 -B3i20-526-000 TENSICK SPRIRC {1.2) -y 7 (.20 {2y
47 83120-125-000  TEKSIOK DISC STUPPER {52985 A4TUETA (2}
48 B31E6-512-008  TEKSION HUT B {PE-Y $9b B (2)
49 $5-6060220-87  SCREV 3/32-56 1.= 2.0 £31YT 3/32-58 Ls2 (2)
50 WP-02h0516-50  VASHER 2,5XGX0.5 E3 8 F 2.5%8X0.5 {1
51 SS-7006710-SF  SCREVW 9/61-48 = 6.5 eFIT /6440 LEALR 14}
52 G3LO7-116-000  THSULATING BUSIIIHG FA-RYLR ETHIVTT 42 (2}
53 104-24509 TAKE-UP SPRIRG ADJUSTING PLATE ANULSE L N EL TR (2}
54 B2213-019-000  LOOPER TIREAD GUIDE (C) Bho (V4 C ()
55 §5-7000510-8F  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 LTI 0/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
56 164-24707 TAKE-UF SPRIRG GUIDE PLATE PIYSIEEE 3]
57 164-24400 " THREAD TEWSION POST YV LR 184 D] (2)
58 164-24806 THREAD TAXE-UP SPRING VI (2
59 184-25100 SPRIRG ADJUSTIHG POST A NIVEAETELITL A (2)
B0 164-25208 SPRING ADJUSTERG POST B AFFYAT2$35EYY°0 B {2}
[} 55-G08OBI0-TP  SCREV 1/78-4471:% v737" 178-44 L=B (7}
82 $5-2090541-51,  SCREW 9/64-40 1.=5 Y537 9/64-40 1,=4.5 (1)
83 §64-24004 THREAD GUIDE AbFuid {1}
64 G5008-110-500  CORD HOLDER Y7 4191 2}
85 $5-7080540-TP  SCREW  9/64-40 Ls5 L5 9/64-40 L=5 {2)
66 ¥T-0480002-K8 VASIHER vITH TEETH HA.§ AT HLLE [§2]
67 164-25050 SEHSOR CARLE ASH. TILEETLIVS K-7TA B (1}
58 $5-7110910-5P  SCREVW WAE3FT F1/64-40 L=8.5 3
69 185-44058 PHOTGTUBE RRACKET ASH, EUTA VIR AT ETIE H i
10 SH-4031201-SH  SCREV K3 X 12 FATaFyT H3X0.5 L=12 {4)
71 164-50000 FLAP SEHSOR 7397 kLS (2}
72 SS-0680410-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 1=4.3 WIATETAL 1/8-44 L=4.3 (1)
13 165-44900 PHOTOTHBE BRACKET, LEFT A9 YAy TR {ERY) (1)
74 165-44801 PHOTBYURE BRACKET, RIGHT TRy 7T (3%T) (1)
75 165-44702 ADJUSTIRG PLATE, LEFT TRV FA0R44R(EYY) (1)
76 165-44603 ADJOSTING PLATE, RIGAT R PEELIZEE TR M) 41]
77 187-79100 PHOTOTUBE SLIDE BASE 15TV A4S AT 1)
18 167-79001 PHOTOTUBE [HSTALLEHG BASE ETE S VI VTTE ) {1}
79 SS5-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.3 T 11/64-40 1=7.8 (2)
30 50-0450401-5P  J{INGE SCREV D= 4.5 W= 4 2Tyt D=4.5 H=4 (1
3] 1856-10506 STOPPER * IR {1}
82 BI639-06T-000  SPRING i94*4v A" B (1)
33 ¥YP-0371018-5D  WASHER 3.7X8X) EHTET 3.TX8NI (0
84 YP-0B21016-SIF  YASHER 0.2X13%1 L3373 6.2X13XK1 (1
85 186-98700 SVITC STOPPER TP {1}

ROTE(GiEE2 1001, . . .. Gauge pacl F— i Gh
[Refer te the table on page 53.) (5BA-FO & & T BM & 1)
hoe..... Selective parl HIRBS

— 40 —



b - KRR

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

@& 1 \§
\» eREae S .
= Posooosse?

3 Yy
0 2 ..r///////////////////////,///////é@ 1

iy
3y
G

t\

o

7
&

53

— 41 -



2

REF.HO. HROTE PART HO. BDESCRIPTIOR A AMT.
1 PA-1201002-A0  WIPER CYLINDER VEUAESL VN 1
pA [J-3040405-01  ELBOW UNIOH 4XM5 AR 123y 4XH5 1
3 BT-0400251-EA  TUBE HOSE, BLUE 2RrUA-2 7 1
4 164-02000 WIPER CYLINDER BASE AN = PPuR” -2 4 1
5 33-7110910-5P___ SCREW eIy 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
b6 SH-4033001-SH  SCREW M3X0.5 L=30 FAT2FY" H3X0.5 L=30 2
7 164-16505 CYLIRDER JOINT ¥ gyt 1
8 164-01903 WIPER SHAFT ARM PEEEA D 1
9 164-01804 VIPER 94n° - 1

10 SS-6110710-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 k539" 11/64-49 L=6.5 1
11 B3034-450-000  LINK PIN PR VDU R 1
12 B3035-450-000  SHAP RING VUL I VYIS R B Y] 2
13 164-01903 WIPER SHAFT ARH J4AT =¥ 9Tt 1
i4 SH-B051202-TP  SCREV M5X0,8 L=12 w7 AT AL UBX0.8 L=12 i
15 164-23006 THREAD TARE-UP LEVER FUkTY 1
16 35-8151650-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FARY" 15/64-28 1.=15 1
17 31907-526-000  TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FUETY ALYy 1
18 €Q-20620000-00  OILL WICK LM 0.2
19 B1906-528-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASH. FUETUERIYT) i
20 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING 04 !
21 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK Yy 0.3
22 B1408-526-000  NEEDLE BAR CRAHK ROD AET - g5uhagt 1
23 B1210-526-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN AR = vty 1
24 CQ-3030000-00  OIL WICK sy i
25 81206-051-000  COURTERWEIGHT U744 1
26 35-8881650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FAEYT 9/32-28 L=16 1
21 SS-7681750-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=18.5 I/EIRYT 9/32-28 L=16.5 i
28 55-8680730-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 FARYT 9/32-28 L=T 1
29 35-8680540-5P  SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 FARYT §/32-28 L=4.5 1
30 163-05159 MAIH SHAET BUSHING, FRONT VUMY EE DY ¢4 VY 1
31 55-8150760-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 FARYT 15/64-28 L=7 pA
32 164-04204 HATH SEAFT 99T 1
33 B1302-051-000  SPROCKET WIHEEL, UPPER 9927° b i
34 B1214-010-000  SPROCKET RING 227y gy 3
35 S5-8681950-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 [.=19 pAxy” 9/32-28 L=19 A
36 $5-8681650-TF  SCREW 9/32-28 L=18 PA3YT 9/32-28 L=16 2
37 103-07056 HAND WIEEL ASH. AZTIYTRT B3 i
38 B1203-512-000  MAIN SHAFT BHSHING, REAR PIYTH aYAATTY " (1)
39 355-8151560-8P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 FAxY" 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
40 101-03406 TIMING BELT 2A307AT R )
41 B1303-512-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER $227° Y} i
42 G8213~117-0A0  HINGE BLOCK ASH. VYT 93 1
43 (8215-119-000  HINGE PIR VA (2)
44 55-8110320-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.2 FARY® 11/64-40 L=3.2 (4)
45 (8214-119-000  HINGE ey (2)
46 (8220-117-000  HIRGE BLOCK BASE VIR A m
47 SH-6082002-TP  SCREY H8 L=20 nIEI7IA"T Ak (2)
48 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 E3°H" % 8.5X18X1.8 (2)
49 G8213-117-000  HINGE BLOCK (S N (1)
50 SS-7680870-5P  SCREW 9/32 L=_8.0 IpEIFYT 9/32-28 L=3 4
51 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK kM) 0.1
52 TA-0290301-H0  PLUG 2.9X3.2X3 FALY D=2.9%3.2 L=3 1
53 167-24809 V VELTE, H TYPE VAT AL (KB %) 1

— 42 —



iR e A

3. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS

46 45:45-1-45-2

o - o

0 7.-8 _IiQV|| .,K _
% ﬂmU”éVug W&_@aﬁﬁygyy

— e —— e ——— e — e ———

— 43 —



3

REF.HG. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOMN A AHT.
1 164-30555 HEEDLE BAR FRAME B ASH. T4 B Y3 1
2 164-30951 NEEDLE BAR ASH. NS 93 (2)
3 B1404-526-000  PLUG SCREW MFE™ - 7339” (2)
4 164-30951 HEEDLE BAR ASH. MRS )3 (2)
5 B1405-526-000  PRESS BAR AEF=3 3947 - _(2)
6 B1406-526-000  SPRIKG MF-Y A3~ -7 AT {2)
7 B1407-526-000  PRESS BAR SLEEVE MF- AR - =77 (2)
8 164-30803 SLIDE SHAFT TR RAIATTIY (2)
g B1412-526-0A0  ADJUSTING SLTDE STUD ASH. M7~ FH-2YA54TYTY B3 (2)

10 B1415-526-000  SPRING M3-3 7999n° % {2}
11 G1403-117-000  ANCHOR AT R9 (2)
12 33-8080650-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 [=6 FA2YT 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
13 B1410-526-000  BALL AT R -4 (2)
14 164-065006 HEEDLE BAR SHAFT BASE A UL ML A (1)
i5 PT-0301800-5¢  TAPERED PIN 3X18 F-nE%y 3%18 2)
16 SS-7111316-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=12.8 REFEYT 11/64-40 L=12.8  (2)
17 35-3111610~-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FA3YT 11/64-40 L=15.5 (1)
18 $5-9111610-5P  SCREW 11i/64-40 L=18 BYHSET AR 11/04-40 L=186 (D
19 (i1408-117-000  HEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT AFT9RT 43"y (1)
20 RE-0700000~K0 E-SHAPED SHAP RING (THM) EnTaitn 7 {3)
21 164-30506 HEEDLE BAR FRAHE B A998 4 B (1)
22 CQ-3030000-00 GIL WICK 1Yy (N
23 B1450-528-000 OIL WICK RETAINER EDVEL RS (1)
24 S5-5090420-3P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 }323¥" 4/64-40 L=3.5 ()
25 B1423-526-000  HEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE MEET- FUi4Y (1)
26 S8-6090510-5P  SCREW 8/64-40 L=5 E72Y" 9/64-40 L=b &)
27 B1420-526-0A0  HEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASH. AR -27% B3 (1)
28 S$§-7090410-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IRV 9/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
29 6G1405-117-000  NEEDLE BAR FIXED PIN MNERT 9254978 (2)
30 61404-117-000  HALF RING A-FUYY (4)
k3| B1510-526-000-A HEEDLE BAR LOVWER BUSHING LUF RSS! (2)
32 #01 B1453-526-00A  THRUST PLATE A YRARN ATAMAR A (1
33 SS-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 FARYT 1/8-44 L=2.8 (2)
34 P8-0200082-Ki  SPRING PIN b WA M N (1)
35 W02  164-30704 HEEDLE CLAMP 8MM MIFTA BHH (2)
35 BO2 §5-8080660-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 RAxT 1/8-44 L=5.5 (2
37 B1425-526-000  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 AT ARAED" (¥A)]
38 HDP-170B1600 HEEDLE DPXLT #1B M ODPXIT #16 2
39 164-06803 STOPPER PLATE LRV b 1
40 SS-7110740-TF  SCREYW _11/64-40 L=7 2AEGEYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
41 ¥P-0480856-5P  WASHER 4.3X5.4X0.8 b3 h % 4.8%8.4%0.8 2
42 35-8111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 QuAYE A 11/64-40 L=9.5 i
43 184-30605 NEEDLE BAR FRAME RUBBER B LTI - B 1
44 164-30209 CYLIKDER BASE FUHLVYUR 474 1
45 SH-6052502-TF  SCREW M5X0.8 [.=25 HIAITHE AE 2
45-1 ¥S-0510002-KR  SPRING WASHER, M5 AR B 1X9.2X1.3 2
45-2 YP-0520656-5A  WASHER 5.2X0.5X0.6 k347" 5.2X9.5X0.0 2
46 PA-1502002-A0  CYLINDER IP-3uR” 2
47 BT-0400251-EF  VINYL TUBE F1-7" 1.5
48 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOV GhAVE-2 ¥ 1.5
. 48-1 PJ-3040451-01  ELBOV UHIOW 4XPT1/8 IMTazdy 4XPT1/8 2
49 SH-6054002~-TP  SCREV M5X0.8 L=40 RYAITIR AR 2
50 G5605-117-000  CYLINDER JOINT AV A= B 2
51 G5603-117-0A0  ROD ASH. A MEFHIIGET A B3 1
52 SD-0551101-TP  HIHGE SCREW EAVE M §))
53 Gb604-117-0A0  ROD ASM. B MFhIngET B 43 1
54 SB-0551101-TP  HINGE SCREW FAVE N (1)
NOTE(zEEC) #01. . ... Selective part BEIR B
#02..... Gauge part b ER e

{Refer to the table on page 58.)

— 44 —

(A-TO R E BB E W)



4. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

EAY D B

27 43
28

26 25

— 45 —



4
REF.NO. NOTE

PART HO.

PA-2002003-A0
$H-8053002-TP
184-16604

SH-6056052-TP

DESCRIPTI1O0N

KNIFE CHANGING CYL IHDER
SCREW H5X0.8 L=30
CYLINDER BRACKET

SCREV H5 L=60

ARSI U™
nyAY7 5 b
e =773k
aYAY7 AT AR

55-6121010-5P
SH-6051002-TP
PA-1501002-40

SCREW 3/16-28 L=10
SCRE¥ M5 L=10
NEEDLE THREAD TRINMIRG CYL.

E9%y° 3/18-28 L=10
#5735 4+ M5X0.8 L=10
ALY VY

1

2

3

4

5 $5-6153040-SP __ SCREW 15/64-28 1=30 935" 15/64-28 1=30
B NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyaI9+ 15/64-28

7 SS-7110910-SP  SCREW MLFFY° 11/64-40 L=8.5
8 164-16703 CYLINDER COVER AZRUILAN® -

9 164-16505 CYLINDER JOINT L

10 164-16406 JOINT PIN S a4VIE°Y

11 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ex"%h37 5

12 164-17107 KNIFE CHANGING LINK FAAFA LYY

13 $$-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 E33° 3/16-28 L=9

14 164-30456 SOLEROTD VALVE RIGHT ASH. FUUYTHIAIATY 3F° 43
15 164-30357 SOLENOID VALVE RIGHT ASH. FUUYTRURIATY EEY U3
16 164-30100 SOLENOID VALVE BASE WIATT VI AT R A
17

18

19

O e B el e e e R e - L i [ 2R S o e el e el 3 4 LN N P S o 3 N

20 SH-4050801-SC  SCREW H5X0.8 L[=8 $A" 239" MHX0.8 L=8
21 164-09807 CYLINDER PLATE L MEYARI YR - 42
22 164-09302 CYLINDER BASE IYLPAN LR -F T4
23 164-09203 NEEDLE THREAD XNIFE BASE A DTLRRYARL LT A
24 S5-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAZY™ 15/64-28 L=10.5
25 164-08401 YASHER PLATE MUV A MRV PR
26 55-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 L3%y" 3/16-28 L=10
27 164-09906 REEDLE THREAD COUNTER XKNHIFE 94 Y IFA4AR :
28 164-10003 CYLINDER JOINT LN ARY AT -2 a4V
29 $5-6080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 E5%9" 1/8-44 1L.=8
30 164-09708 PIN NI4bEAY Y
31 Gl 164-09500 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE A UUEIEY R ¥
32 #01 164-10508 HREEDLE THREAD KHIFE B B14b3YA B
32-1 #01 164-11001 UPPER THREAD TRIMMER KRIFE C PRELE DS N
33 #02 164-10607 SPACER 0.2 P RYARAA ~4-0. 2
34 02 164-10706 SPACER 0.4 INLEEYARAA° -3-0, 4
35 o2 184-10805 SPACER 0.6 943N ARAA°-2-0.6
36 #02 164-10904 SPACER 0.8 B4R A2 -3-0. 8
37 164-10201 NEEDLE THREAD CLAHP PLATE LR 597° 4%
38 164-10300 HEEDLE THREAD CLAMP SPRING IPILIIYTI° AT 7
39 164-09609 NEEDLE TIREAD KRIFE GUIDE VRIS LRV IR
40 164-10102 REEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE BLMGUT° P4
41 SS-1091410-8P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 XEIRYT 9/64-40 L=13.5
42 SS-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 e33Y" 1/8-44 L=4
43 S5-8090640-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 oyt A+ 9/64-40 1=6
44 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG kALY
NOTE (;:30) #01... .. Gauge part A — UG
{Refer to the table on page 58.) (584-JDF/HE TEML AN
#02..... Selective part RS

— 46 —



5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
% - TR

@
12-@
@

® g/;;‘ 6 !
|3/E %@i
-0 e

19— &

20

84888800

- 47 —




5

REF.RO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN Eov i A AHT.
1 B1801-515-000-A HOOK DRIVING SHAFT Yayh 1
2 B1802-512-0AB  BUSHING ASK., FRONT PRYTH 1A% B3 1
3 B1816-512-0A0  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASH. YRYTH RYTAYTRT 3 2
4 55-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/74-40 1.=8 {4)
5 101-12357 BUSHING ASH. INTERMEDIATE: YRYTHERARE B3 1
6 B1813-512-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING YaYTy ASTYURS 1
7 S5-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ATV 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
8 B1804-512-000  THRUST COLLAR YRITH 252k 1
9 $5-8150710-SP  SCREVN 15/64-28 L=7 PA2YT 15/64-28 L=7 (2)

10 55-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=10.5 bA2YT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
11 #01 G1864-119-A00  HODK SHAFT GEAR  EPAVEALV N 1
12 $8-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1= 4.5 MARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 {6}
13 55-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 My 15/64-28 L=20 1
i4 $S-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L33y 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
15 WP-0371016-5D  WASHER 3.7X8X1 E38°H7% 3, 7X8X1 2
18 164-20705 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER S LN S 2
17 164-20804 CRANK PIH FAITRTUIANTTI Y 2
18 164-20903 OPENING LEVER CRANK FRECRT T 2
19 NS-6110430-SP  HUT 11/64-40 nyErIYE 11/764-40 2
20 101-09808 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER BRYTHETARA X 2
21 101-12407 SADDLE IHSTALLING BLOCK, LOVER BRYTHRT A YR 2
22 164-21505 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT WRITIE L Ry 1
23 SS-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 v33y™ 11/64-40 L=16 2
24 $S-6153012-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 AP R AL 15/64-28 2
25 G1861-119-000  GASKET IRITHET4 AT YRY 2
26 G1860-119-AA0  HOOK SADDLE COVER ASH., LEFT BRYTHRT47R 2Ty )y 1
27 S3-6091210-TP  SCREV 9/84-40 L=12 L5%y" 9/64-40 1.=12 20
28 G1815-119-000  HOOK SHAFT LOWER BUSHING IRETHIRARM 2
29 SH-6082002-SP  SCREW K8 L=20 RYAYFIET AL M8 L=20 2
30 VP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8,5X18X1.6 L8 h % 8, 5K18%X1.6 2
31 S$5-8110410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAEYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 4
32 #0171 B1818-051-000 THRUST WASHER FYTAITRR R5ARAR 4
33 G1818-119-000  HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHIRG BRI HAIARN 2
34 164-20606 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FHRTRPUF UMY 2
35 Bi821-051-000 CRANK SCRE¥ STUD IENR Fuid hIvhety 2
36 £0-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.1
37 164-21752 VERTICAL-AXIS HOGOK ASH, AN B3 2
38 164-22067 BOBRIN CASE ASH. FTETVE-R (2)
39 (1831-116-00B  TENSION SPRIHG FH-UNT 3 (23
40 440-00001380 TERS 10K SPRING SET SCREW TN pARYT {2)
41 040-00000591 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW IR FA-RyEdT (2)
42 164-21802 BOBB IR FETV(PAR) (2)
43 SH-6040802-5P  SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 YT HET A H4X0.7 L=8 2
44 WP-0450000-8D  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L35 4.5X8X0.5 2
45 164-21109 NIPPER SPRING, RIGHT Sty EERIN I 1
46 o2 164-21208 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 8,10HM AMp33IRT2 kX 8,10 i
47 #02 164-21307 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 12, 14MH APYDTAYATE £RTY 12,14 1
48 #02 164-21408 HIPPER SPRING, LEFT 16, 18MM AF9B3EDAT R BRTY 16,18 1
49 noZ2  154-21901 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT 20,22HM 1FYRITIATE £2TY 20,22 1
50 164-21604 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT PIYTHET4 3% 1
51 §1860-119~BA0  HODK SADDLE COVER ASH., RIGHT BRYTHRTAIR 3T 4% 1
52 SS-96B0720-SP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=7 R AL 1/4-40 L=7 i
53 88-7110510-SP  SCREW - 11/64-40 L=5 ALIEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
54 G1862-119-000  OIL GAUGE PRV RN T 2
55 #01 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A ARV WAL ATAM4R A 1
NOTE (722 401..... Selective part IRIRERS,

502..... Gauge part

(Refer to the table on page 58.) (58A-¥DF|AE TR Fa )

~ 48 —



A AR

6. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS

— 49 —



6
REF.HO. HOTE

PART KG.

164-17602
164-15300
164-17503
SH-8061602-TP
D1457-055-B00

DESCRIPTIOGH

KRIFE DRIVING SHAFT
BUSHING

KHIFE DRIVING CRARK
SCREV M6 L=1%
WASHER

GEAN LTS

F9FHYFT AN

PR ETINFT

RYAYT R

LSSt RTURYT 5%

D1456-055-800
164-17909

B1702-012-000
D1457-055-B00
NS-6110530-5P

HINGE SCREW

KNIFE BRIVIHRG ROD
OIL FELT

VASHER

HUT 11/64-40

EFEVIENPTRE N DA
99420+ b

TJLAE

LUFYI™y o0yt $h% %
ByasdyE 11/64-40

01450-055-BA0
55-8660340-5p
B1213-012-000

TOP FEED CAM ASM.
SCREW 1/4-40 1= 2.5
FELT RETAIHER

29380 hL B3
FARYT 1/4-40 L=2.5
JIEE i¥X

—
!

| A e el e ) Lad
O D 00 ] THGT i L3 BN D 8D 00 ) THEN Wi G DD b

164-17404 UPPER KMIFE LINK A A2y A
S8-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 )= 4.5 bARY° 11/64-40 L=4.5
164-16208 IHINGE SCREW GORARY WAL RS°
33-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FIRFYT 11/64-40 127
184-17701 UPPER ¥KNIFE LINK B 99400 B

164-15803 HINGE SCREW A DAY AT 2RI A
164-17800 UPPER KNIFE LINE D sty D
33-7151120-3P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 WheFRYT 16/64-28 L=11
184-17305 UPPER KNIFE LINK € gAY €

164-15200 LIKK PEN 9TALY U v
B1659-484-000  SLIDE BLOCK 7 A BT

¥P-0480856-Sp

WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8

E54°h"% 4.8%8.4%0.8

55-5110810-3P

SCREV 11/64-40 L=8

F323YT 11/64-40 L=8

L0 LS B DO DN B2BO B B BRI B
B e [ D 00 = SN i L2 B e

164-16000 KRIFE BAR A"
164-15507 KNIFE BAR CLAMP A2RTYRT
SS-6090910-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=9 v33y" 9/64-40 L=9
164-15002 KNIFE CHANGING SHAFT YLty
164-15101 BUSHING BT AN
184-17206 KHIFE MOUBNTING BASE A YARMIYILT 4 A
33 $5-5110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FIRFYT 11/64-40 L=8
34 184-15600 KHIFE HOUNTING BASE B AAMYIRTL B
35 164-15804 KNIFE HOUNTIRG BASE D BIAAMYTIE L D
36 164-16109 UPPER KNIFE AR
37 164-15705 KNIFE HOUNTING BASE € FIAAMYY LTS C
38 38-7110910-3P  SCREW IALFRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5
39 35-8080810-SF  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 L33y 1/8-44 (=8
40 35-8151150-5P  SCREV 15/84-28 L.=10.5 P35 15/64-28 1=10.5
41 C5-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 23297 D=11.11 V=10
42 $5-8660340-3P  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=2.5
43 164-15408 BUSHING GIARYET YT AN
44 164-16302 KHIFE COVER BASE AZHAT-FT T4
45 SH-6030802-TP  SCREW nyayr T A H3X0.5 L=8
46 164-18501 KNIFE COVER A AZBAT-A
47 SH-4860501-3C  SCREW M 2.6 X 5 FATaEYT M2.8 L=h
48 WP-0280500-5C  WASHER EITHTR TR H2.5
49 CQ-3030000-00 OIL VICK Yy 0.

— B0 —

H[\)Nw”m.—hm;—ﬁM;—omu—a»—in—-l)—bmMNwma—wrdn—s.—hw.—-pd)—-u;—u,_n—nwwumwo—o._a,—.,....._n....a.;—n,._\m;_n



7.

BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS
TR HER

7
REF.NO. HOTE

PART KO.

-G5659-116-000

5701-119-000
33-7150940-3P
164-13502

(G5707-119-000

DESCRIPTION

BOBBIN THREAD KIPPER BAR
KRIFE MOURTING BASE
SCREV 15/64-28 L=9
CYLIHDER BASE B

CYLINDER JOINT

YRAPURIAT -
PAARMYYFET 2L
he77y” 16/64-28 L=9
YRARMIYNLT4 B
YRAAIYVET I 40

B3034-450-000 LINK PIN ST
B3035-450-000  SHAP RIKG MR YUY MY
G5702-119-0600 KHIFE SUPPORTING BASE YRARIVITRA
SD-0640902-TP  HINGE SCREW 2 viy® D=6.35 H=9
(G5708-119-000  JOINT COMNECTING PLATE ALV
164-13403 KNIFE PRESSER BASE Y34 $12" 4

WP-0450000-5D
35-7110710-5P
GH710-119-000
55-8110410-7P

VASHER 4.5X8X0.5
SCREV 11/84-40 L=7
KNIFE LINK ARM, LEFT
SCREV 11/64-40 L= 3.5

L3 H% 4,5%X8X0.5
/EIRY 11/64-40 1.=7
YRARYT AT 2™y
AT 11/64-40 1.=3.5

§ - T A e L .
O U Of ) (U P LA DO et O 6D 00 3 TR i QI N =

G5704-119-000
83035-450-000
$5-7150840-5P
¥P-0621026-5P

PIN
SHAP RING
SCREV 15/64-28 L=9

VASHER 6,2X9.5X1

YRR Y

S YUy 1Y
IKEFEY" 15/64-28 1.=9
LI 6.2X9.6%)

PA-1001502-A0  AIR CYLIHKDER ASH. 93P
21 Gb680-116-000  UNIVERSAL ELBOW TIAT-SRIAET
22 PJ-0320525-01  HOSE NIPPLE F-AZ97° M
23 BT-0800400-EC  TUBE HOSE, BLLUE -2 71 0
24 BT-0800400-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK 9iRvk-2 o 0
25 GES-12153000 OIL ¥ICK HOLDER YBEUATYRT A
26 EA-9502B05-00  CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) ¥-7TK97°
21 D2611-555~800-A CABLE HOLDER ¥-7"h BAATYT
28 58-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 REFFYT 11/64-40 L=7

- 51 —

P
T et s OO0 QD DS == BN BN 0D DO DO DD DO = e D PO = RO e O




. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT
R A N— - REBR

REF.NO. HOTE

3

PART KO,

164-27908

DESCRIPTION
BELT COVER PLATE

ATARIAT -1

1 1
2 SS8-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 IMEFFYT 11/84-40 1.=7 i
3 $5-7110510-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 IRV 11/764-40 L= 5 5
4 101-28007 BELT COVER ATREBAT - i
5 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 e3aTE 6.2X13%1 1
i) $3-7150740-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 W/EFFYT 15/84-28 L=7 1
7 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPFORT STUD ATRRIAT- Dfa- 1
3 SN-0050801-5C  SCREN A3y 2
8-1 ¥P-0531001-SC  WASHER E5THTE IBERE WD 2
9 164-27551 BOBBIN VINDER ASM. FISEPLEE 1
10 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSIGR STUD WUT {+£3- 9% (2)
11 B3129-012-800  TENSION 3PRING B Ah$3-% AT B (2)
12 B3126-012-000 TENSIGK DISC AhFa-913 (4)
13 S3-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IRV 11/64-40 1=7.8 (4)
14 ¥P-0501016-8C  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L5473 5X10,5X] (2)
15 B3223-012-0A0  THREAD TEMSIOR BRACKET ASH. AR AMFI-IRT-R74 53 (2)
16 164-27700 BOBBIN VINDER BASE 115574 (1)
17 G3213-116-000  THREAD GUIDE AFREAP U (1)
18 164-27809 BOBBIN WIKDER WHEEL AR AR {1)
19 35-8110510-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AR 11/64-40 L=5 (6]
20 B3229-012-0060  BRAKE CLAMP AL -ATAE $814Y (1)
21 35-7110410-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 QAETRYT 11/64-40 1= 4 {1
22 B3228-012-000  RUBBER BRAKE BART-ATRE (1)
23 (G3212-116-0A0__ THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASM. AREY) B3 (1)
24 B3210-771-000 BOBBIN SET SPRIRG ATETY FAATE ¢}
25 B3224-771-000 COLLAR AF¥YTH H5- (D
26 $D-0480261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 VT D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
27 102-32650 BUBBIH PRESSER Ty i (1)
28 38-7081310-SN  SCREV 1/8-44 L=12.5 pkG¥yT 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
29 164-27601 BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET 1he3i4 )

— 52 —




9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
A B bR

- 53 —




8

REF.HO. KOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTIOR | AHT.
164-25902 0IL TAHK Fadakuy
164-27007 OIL GAUGE MY -3T
B3541-012-000 OIL VICK o~ ayy 0
164-26504 OIL ADJUSTING BASE WAHFAILYR4
164-26207 RUBBER LVELSE VI 4 MM
164-26306 FELT MUELSELA e )
164-26000 O1L TARK GASKET $2923VY0° 9%y
164-26603 OIL TANK COVER 9275

55-8111610-5P
N3-6110420-3P

SCREV 11/64-40 L=15.5
HUT 11/64-40

MAFYT 11/64-40 L=15.5
nyayryr 11/64-40

ot
-

55-7110840-5P
35-7110410-3P
D2611-555-B00
53-6080830-3P
55-2080820-TP

SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7.8
SCREV  11/64-40 L=4
CABLE HOLDER

SCREW 9/064-40 1.=6
SCREY 9/64-40 =8

AEGTRYT 11/84-40 L=7.8
/EIFYT 11/64-40 L= 4
=77k MARYT

vy 9/64-40 L=6
48333 9/64-40 L=8

[ g
<

184-26405
GES-121563000
BT-04002561-EC
B3529-226-000
€Q-2000000-00

OIL ADJUSTING PIN
0IL ¥WICK HOLDER
TUBE HOSE, YELLOW
OIL FELT PRESSER
oI YICK

EVEVEELI P
YHEUATVR A
TRVE-Z ¥
NA3- JINMEL
2y

164-26751

B3568-771-000
30-1110401-HZ
B3513-512-000
55-8150410-§P

OIL RETURR FELT ASH.

OIL RETURN TUBE -
CONKECTING SCREY
LUBRICATIRG OIL PUHP SHAFT
SCREW 15/64-28 L=4

F-TLhE B3

huja- A 47°
F2-7 bk ey
F2-23°Y7°¥h

FAEYT 15/84-28 L=4

——

Ly

B1807-512-00B
$8-8150710-5P
$8-7110720-5P
B3511-512-000

BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE B
SCREY 15/64-28 L=7
SCREV 11/64-40 L=7
PLUNGER PRESSER

Y377 1Ak B

PAEY” 15/64-28 L=7
ALY 11/64-40 L=7
7° 57" 4-193

BP-4000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 b -k A0 47° 0
164-26108  PLUKGER oGy -

B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING 7°9uYT - A$IN%

164-26801 OIL RESERVOIR 7738

164-26900 CoCcK n41:19%

— 54 —

B T T e - R Y e T - S R S I L I e e el Al )



10. THREAD STAND UNIT

RILEE

s
7
i
s
Ve
4
e
r
[
|
!
i
|
|
J
|
I
:
|
|
!
[
I
;‘
i i5
|
|
|
|
|
e
10

REF.NG. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION LY ANT.
1 B3301-704-0A0  THREAD STAND ASH. fh27y-# 73 1
2 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST RGD RUBBER CAP ARZFRT- A2T2Th (2)
3 B3317-704-000 WUT Ci5 ARFET~ PRIV (4)
4 B3306-704-000  THREAD GUIDE STOPPER PLATE A7 AMPUFA PA4Z (1)
5 B3307-704-000  THREAD GUIDE A Ab2% AR7U34 A (3)
6 B3308-704-000  THREAD GUIDE B {47 AFPuI4 B (2)
7 WP-1702600-30  WASHER 17X30%2.6 L8R 17X30X2.6 (3)
8 B3313-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {F2FET- 91 (1)
9 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT APRTE -937F (1)
190 SH-6041410-3C  SCREV HAX0.7 1.=14 k723" H4X0,7 L=14 2)
11 HH-6040000-SH  HKUT M4 Y79 MAX0.7 192 (2)
12 SH-8052700-3C  SCREV M5 L=27 k523¥" H5X0.8 L=27 (1)
13 KM-6050000-5C  HUT M5 1939+ HHX0.8 1 (1)
14 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM 2T 4FFUHL 0T (1)
15 B3311-804-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE {b2F AbFuid I2 {1y
16 55-7110540-3P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=5 HedRYT 11/684-40 L= 5 (1)
17 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER AMTUIA9TS BN - (1)
18 B3301-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD, LOVER 1b2FET- 2 (1)
19 83312-012-000  SPOOL RETAINER Ab3% JLFTA {5)
20 B3307-804-000 _ SPOCL PIN 443% AT - (5)
21 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION SIEETL AN (5)
22 B3303-704-000  SPOOL REST {H2F 942 (5)
23 SH-8050813-SE  SCREW H5X0.8 L=8 uyhsE" A+ M5X0.8 L=8 (5)
24 ¥5-0521010-KN-  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 ATFETATR 5,2X8.2XK1 (5)
25 ¥P-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X8.5%0.6 L% 33 5.2X9.5%0.6 (5)
26 ¥P-0560860-5E  WASHER 5.6X12X0.3 333" % 5.6%12X0.8 (5)
21 ¥5-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 ATETH 3 5.2X8.2X1 (5)
28 NS-8120310-SP  HUT 3/16-28 a9y 3/16-28 (5)
28 B3302-704-000  SPOOL REST BRACKET CAMRF YFETA (1)
30 . _SH-9081080-SE _ SCREN W6 [=10 uvAsE A M L=10 (1)
31 VS-1843202-KR  SPRING VASHER ATEFTH % 16.4%X26.6X%3.2 (1)
32 HAD-11532000 STAPLE 2-+" 259N (3)

—~ B5 —




TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

R —RR

1, MECHANTSH COMPONENTS HEMR
Sewing tadle asa. ] Rubber sole
way -7 () | | Selective part BEZ OV 7T 4

AR A Left 7 Right &
Needle
Specification \
gauge € 8
st 48 > Standard ## € G5115~117-000 G5115-117-000
{mm) For heavy-weight
paterials EHH (15116-117-000 (i5116-117-000
Sponge ARY i56115-117-C00 (5115-117-E00
3,10,12mn 166-74808 Sponge (for heavy-
14, 16mm 166-74905 weight materials) (5115~117-P00 G5115-117-F00
18,20mm 166-75001 AXVY (F9H)
Folding plate | Folding plate Flap base Garment clamp
Needle g:uge asm, stopper plate plate asm.
O AR ) | MR | 79 w72 | B G
/ \
N
8,10,12,14mm | GH118-117-0A0 | G5131-116-C00 | G5137-116-C00 | G5111-117-0A0
Left i 16,18,20mm (G5120-117-0A0 | GB131-116-DO0 | G5137-116-D00 | G5113-117-040
. 8,10,12,14mm | G5119-117-040 | G5130-116-C00 | G5138-116-C00 | G5112-117-0A0
Right H 16,18,20em (5121-117-0AC | G5130~-118-D0O0O | G5138-116-D00 | G5114~117-0A0

Varied double | 19,12, 14n (5138-116-E00

welt (Right)

EHEES (8) 16,18,20mm (G5138-116-F0C

Heedle gauge

3 18 (on) 8, 10 mm 12 mm 14, 16 mm 18 am 20 mm
Corner knife 166-07301 (A-1); 166-07301 (A-1)] 166-07509(B-1)| 166-07509 (B-1)| 166-07707(C-1)
AR 166-07400 (A-2)| 166-07400 (A-2)| 166-07608 (B-2)} 166-07608 (B-2)| 166-07806 (C-2)

)b

166-07509 (B-1)
166-07608 (B-2)

166-07905(D-1)
166-08002(D-2)

166-07905 (D-1)
166-08002 (D-2)

166-08101 (E-1)
166-08200 (E-2)

166-08101 (E-1)
166-08200 (E-2)

Workpiece
guide spring
Heedle gauge R A BN
gt 98 (=m) P&
L
8,10,12,14mn 166-72206
16,18, 20mmn 166-72305
22,24,26nm 166-72404

— BB —




AR Eiah— R &

TABLE O EXCHANGING PARTS
2.WELT PATCH PLATE COMPONENTS BECHE- 342 5162
Needle gauge Double welt Single welt Varied double welt
ER i % 5 I3} % % moE &
te| b— — o - :
< : I ’ D I
= -~ — !____m______-‘-_:-;:?"
G L R L R L R
I 2 mm 167-85503 5,31 5.3 167-86808 11.3111.3
(15/32"7)
1 4 mam 167-86501 6.3} 6.3 167-86807 13.3] 13.3
(35/64")
i1 6Gmm 167-86600 7.31 7.3 167-87004 15.3 1 16.3
{ 5/8") ;
1 8mm
(45/64")
2 Omm 167-87806 9.37 9.3
(25/327)

TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS
3.WELT PATCH PLATE COMPONENTS (FOR ZIPPER MODE)}

K| —HEE

EHEEHRMEGR (77 25—~ FEAK

Needle gauge Doubie welt Single welt Varied double well

ES N it * =4 rOE % G S - 4

< "‘L:E_ n:_“__ "L—“_—“:

. of 5.
i i I i e
[} [
G R L R L R

1 2mm 167-85107 5.3 5.3 167-85305% 11,3 11.3
(15/32")
1 4mm 167-852800 6.3 6.3 167-86105 13.3113.3
{35/64")
1 6mm 167-85509 7.31 1.3 167-86204 15.3] 15.3
( 5/87)
1 8 mm 167-86006 8.31 8.3 167-86303 17.3117.3
(45/64"}
2 Omm
(26/327)

— §7 —




3. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS

T v R

Needle gauge | Throat plate asm. Needle clamp asm. Knife Nipper spring, left
; & gt (d) #® () ERAR e R LA
i A
)
@ @
8mm{ 5/167) 164-01150 164-30753
164-11001 164-21208
1 Omm{25/64") 164-01259 G1402-117-BAD
1 2mm{15/327) 164-01358 G1402-117-CAD 164-09500
164-21307
1 4mm(35/64") 164-01457 G1402-117-DAC
1 6mm{ 5/ 8") 164-015656 G1402-117-EAD
164-10508 164~21406
1 8mm{45/647) 164-01655 G1402-117-FAQ
2 Omm{25/327) 164-01754 G1402-117-GAO 164-21901

— 58 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS gl
Part HNo. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref, Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
o H Ho. . H Mo & H lo. & H Ho.
BP-4000000-00 54 30 B3308-704-000 55 4] G5067-116-A00 4 32 (G5348-139-000 24 65
8T-0400251-EA 42 3 B3300-704-000 - K5 14 G5069-116-A00 4 33 G5349-1349-000 24 86
BT-0400251-EC - 44 48 B3311-012-000 55 21 G5072-116-000 4 41 (5365~139-000 206 60
BT-0400251-EC 54 18 B3311-704-000 5% 2 G5073-116-000 4 42 Gh3B7-139-000 26 68
BT-0400251-ED 10 45 B3311-804-000 585 15 G5075-116-A00 4 29 G5368-139-000 26 69
BT-0400251-EF 44 47 B33§2-012-000 55 i9 G5075-116-000 4 20 65369-139-000 26 26
BT-0600400-EB 51 24 B3313-704-000-A 55 ) G5OTT-116-AD0 4 22 G5376-139-000 206 21
BT-0600400-EC § 12 B3317-704-000 55 3 G5078-116-000 4 28 G5377-132-000 24 79
BT-0600400-EC § 23 B3431-552-000-A 4 20 G5087-116~A00 4 39 G5402-116-AA0 5 4
BT-0600400-EC 51 23 B3511-H12-000 H4 29 G5088-116-A00 4 30 G5402-116-AA0 § 28
B1114-0b1-000 40 i0 B3513-512-000 54 24 5108-119-000 10 7 65405-116-0A0 34 18
B1124-804-000 40 34 B3529-226-000 54 19 G5108-116-000 10 31 65409-116-000 36 55
B1130-051-0G0¢ 40 24 B3541-012-000 54 3 G5108-119~000 i2 19 G5410-116-AA0 W0 47
B1130-051-000 40 40 B35HB8-T7T1-000 54 22 (G5108-119-000 12 43 G5410-116-AA0 12 25
B81203-512-000 42 38 B8125-280-000 4 58 Gh108-117-000 10 1 {15421-116-0A0 4 10
B1206-051-000 42 25 B8IGL-TT1-000 4 87 G5110-117-000 12 8 (5432-116-000 2 48
B1210-526-000 42 23 BB152-771-000 4 6§ 65117-117-000 10 13 G5433-116-000 37 2
B1213-012-000 50 13 B8153-771-000 4 B9 G5117-117-000 12 9 (5434-116-000 37 4
B1214-019-000 42 34 (G5119-116-C00 8 30 G5460-116-000 12 23
Bi214-038-000 54 32 CR-2000000-00 54 20 G5118-116-D00 8 17 G5496-116-A00 37 17
B1302-051-000 42 33 £Q-2020000-00 42 18 G5122-117-000 i0 19 E5501-138-000 28 i8
31303-512-000 42 41 £Q-2020000-00 42 2t 6h122-117-000 12 117 G5502-116-000 36 42
B1404-526-000 44 3 CQ-2020000-00 42 51 G5126-117-000 10 65 G5502-13%-000 28 3
B1405-526-000 44 5 CQ-2020000-00 48 36 G5126-117-000 12 065 G5503-116-000 34 19
Bi406-526-000 44 6 CQ-3036000-00 42 24 G5120-116-C00 8 10 (G5504-116-000¢ 34 21
B1407-526-000 44 T CQ-3030000-00 44 22 Gh129-116-C00 8§ 33 G5504-139-000 28 7
BI408-526-000 42 22 CO-3030000-00 50 49 {5130-116-C00 12 4 G5506-138-000 28 g
B1410-526-000 44 13 CS-1111019-8% 50 41 :5130-116-p00C 12 5 G5507-139-000 28 13
81412-526-0A0 44 g G5130-117-€00 10 28 65508-139-000 28 16
B1415-526-000 44 10 D1450-055-BA0 50 n G5130-117-D00 32 40 G5509-116-000 36 52
B1420-526-0A0 44 27 D1456-055-B00 50 ] GH131-116-C00 10 8 G5510-139-000 28 24
B1423-526-000 44 2B DI457-055-B00 50 5 G5131-116-000 i 9 G5511-139-000 28 25
B1425-526-000 44 37 B1457-055-B00 50 g G5132-116-BOO 8 9 (G5512-116-000 34 33
B1450-528-000 44 23 N2611-555~-800 54 13 G5132-116-BC0 8§ 37 G5512-116-000 306 44
B1453-526-00A 44 32 D2611-555-B00-4 5 27 G5140-116-000 10 52 6G5512-139-000 28 2B
B1510-526-000-A 44 31 D&113-555-B00 4 B3 G5140-116-000 312 52 G5513-116-000 34 30
B1639-057-000 40 82 08114-555-B0F 4 62 Goi4t-116-Ca0 12 38 G5513-139~-000 28 2¢
Bi659-484-000 K0 24 G5143-116-A00 10 27 G5514-116-000 34 29
Bi702-012-000 50 8 EA-$502B05-00 51 28 (5i43-116-A00 1239 G5514-139-000 28 35
B1801-515-000-4 48 1 EQ605-454-000 38 6 GhH46-110-AG0 10 4 G5515-139-000 28 38
B1802-512-0AB 438 2 G5146-119-A00 12 18 G5517-116~000 34 31
B1804-512-000 48 & GAS-11111000 2 35 65147-116-C00 10 41 G56517-139-000 28 42
B1807-512-G0B 54 28 GAS-11124000 B 26 65147-116-B00 12 34 G5518-116-0A0 34 13
Bi813-512-000 43 ] GES-12153000 51 25 (5148-116-C00 o 34 65518-139-000 28 32
B1816-552-0A0 48 3 GES-12153000 54 17 G5148-116-C00 12 46 G5518-139-000 28 45
BI818-051-000 48 32 GSP-02004000 35 40 i5149-116-C00 i2 45 G5518-139-000 28 53
B1821-051-000 48 35 GSP-02011000 36 56 G53150-116-€00 10 33 G5519-116-000 34 it
B1908-528-000 42 19 GSP-02G14000 36 30 Ghiht-116-C00 16 38 G5519-139-000 28 48
B1907-526-000 42 17 GSP-020150A00 36 32 GHiG1~116-E00 12 47 G5520-116-000 34 4
B2213-019-000 40 54 GSP-02018000 /1B 65154-116-CA0 10 26 G5520-139-000 28 50
B3034-450-00¢ 42 it GSP-02018000 B 31 G5214-119-000 23 15 G5521-116-000 34 16
B3034-450-000 51 ] GSP-11003000 36 38 65279-117-000 16 14 Gh521-139-000 28 52
33035-450-000 42 12 G5P-11008G00 3B 37 G5279-117-000 20 57 G5522-116~000 34 10
B3035-450-000 51 7 GSP-11011000 36 27 65303-119-000 22 49 G5523-116-000 34 5
B3035-450-000 51 17 G1403-117-000 A4 |3 G5303-138-000 22 K0 (G5523-139-000 28 55
B3i16-512-008 40 48 G1404-717-000 44 30 G5307-139-000 24 11 G5524-116-000 34 7
B3120-125-000 40 47 G1405-117-000 44 29 (ib308-139-000 24 12 G5524-139-000 26 i5
B3124-512-000 40 37 G1408-117-000 44 1¢ 65309-139-000 24 i6 G5524-139-000 26 58
B3125-012-000 52 i¢ GI815-119-000 48 28 G5310-139-000 24 30 G5624-139-000 28 56
B3126-012-000 52 12 i1816-119-000 48 33 G5313-114-000 24 i8 G5525-116-000 34 8
B3126-051-000 40 43 G1831-116-006 48 39 G6314-119-000 24 32 G5526-116-000 34 g
B3127-051-000 40 42 G1860-119-AA0 48 26 GH321-110-000 24 48 (5526-130-000 28 538
B3i20-012~400 40 45 G1860-119-BAD 48 51 G5323-119-000 22 48 G5527-116-000 34 1
B3129-012-B00 52 11 G1861-119-000 43 25 65324-119-000 22 47 G5527-138-000 28 &9
B3129-526-000 40 46 G1862-119-000 48 54 65325-118-000 22 46 G5528-116-000 34 2
B3132-051-000 40 44 G1364-119-400 43 11 G5328-116-A00 24 45 G5528-139-000 28 62
B3210-771-000 52 24 G3197-116-000 40 52 G5328-116-000 24 44 G5529-139-000 28 63
B3223-012-0A0 52 15 63212-116-080 52 23 65320-116-000 24 13 65530-130-000 28 B8
B3224-711-000 52 25 G3213-116-000 52 17 (G5329-116-000 24 B4 G5531-139-000 28 &7
B3228-012-000 52 22 65023-116-000 2 8 (5333-118-000 24 81 G5532-130-000 30 1
B3228-012-000 b2 20 G5045-116-0A0 4 7 G5338-116-000 26 41 G5533-139-000 30 4
B3301-704-0A0 55 1 G5047-116-000 4 4 G5339-139-000 24 54 G6534-130-000 30 7
B3301-704-000-A 55 18 G5048-116-000 4 6 (G5340-139-000 24 55 65535~139-000 30 8
B3302-704-000 55 29 G5049-116-000 4 4 G5341-130-000 24 75 G5536~139-000 30 11
B3203-704-000 55 22 G5051-116-000 4 12 65342-139-000 24 57 G5537-138-000 30 12
B3304-704-000-4 55 17 G5058-156-A00 2 21 (h343-139-000 24 76 (5538~139-000 30 16
B3305-704-000-4 55 9 G5058-116-B00 2 29 65344-139-000 24 60 (G5538~139-000 30 19
B3306-704-000 55 4 G5064-116-A00 4 40 G5345-139-000 24 77 G5540~130-000 30 20
B3307-704-000 55 6 G5065-116-A00 4 37 (5346-139-000 24 67 (5550-139-A00 30 24
B3307-804-000 55 20 GROGG-110-000 40 64 G5347-130-000 24 74 G5561-139-A00 30 27

- 59 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #®ogj
Part Ho. Page Ref, Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.
& % H o, B H Mo m & B lo. w & E  Ho.

G5552-139-A00 30 28 KH-G0G0OG01-SC 16 29 PT-0301800-30 44 15 SM-6032502-TP 24 71
G5553-139-400 30 33 HH-6060001-8C 16 72 PY-0105080-00 & 48 SH-6040602-TP 30 25
G5554-139-A00 30 38 HH-B060001-3C 20 50 PV-1305080-00 37 1 SH-G040602-TP 24 24
G50603-117-0A0 44 5} HH-6080001-SC 22 41 PV-1305090-00 37 12 SH-6040602-TF 36 46
G5604-117-0M0 44 53 HH-GO6000E~-SC 26 11 PV-1505090-00 34 77 SH-6040802-5P 48 43
GE605-117-000 44 50 RH-6060001-SC 26 25 PV¥-1505090-00 386 65 SH-6040802~TR 2 37
G5059-116-000 51 1 HU-5060001-5C 28 23 PY-1505000-00 - 37 1) SH-6040802-TR 10 20
Gb880-116-000 51 21 HH-8080001-SC 34 68 PX-0551010-00 3 11 SH-6040802-TR 12 22
G50632-116-000 40 6 Hd-606GOOO1-SC 36 5% PX-0551010-00 8 25 SH-6040802-TR 24 9
G5701~119-000 51 2 HE-B080001~SC 2 36 PX-0652010-00 37 1 SH-B040802-TR 36 33
G5702-119-000 5% ) HY-BOBOOO1-SC 14 37 PX-5000160-00 16 68 SK-6041002-TP 4 54
GH704-119-000 51 16 HE~-G080001-SC 18 53 PX-5000160-00 20 24 SH-6041002-TP 6 18
65707-119-000 51 5 HH-6080001-8C 34 156 SH-6041002-TP 6 32
G5708~119-000 51 10 HK-BGBO001-5C 34 34 RC-0150001-KF 32 1B SH-6041002-TP 8 &
G5710-119-000 51 14 HK-B080001-3C 36 50 RC-0841011-KP 34 52 SH-6041002-TP 8 3
(G5816-116-000 4 8 HU-B080002-SB 8 16 RC-0841011-KP 36 12 SH-6041002-TP 10 23
G5819-116~000 34 12 HY-6080002-58 8 28 RC-2200002-KP 14 24 SH-6041002-TF 10 20
G5824-116-000 36 57 HK-6106001-SC 22 55 RC-2421211-KP 14 82 SH-6041002-TF 12 35
G5827-116-000 34 8 HK-6100G18-5B 10 48 RC-2800002-KP 14 11 SH-6041002-TF 12 41
G5832-116-000 34 32 HH-G100618-SB 12 26 RC-2800002-KP 18 58 SH-6041002-TF 18 20
G5832-116-000 36 43 RH-G120001-SC 14 76 RE-0500000-K0 48 11 SH-6041002-TP 18 34
(G5840-116~000 4 53 HH-6120001-5C 34 69 RE-0700000-K0 44 20 SH-p041002-TF 20 4
G5842-116-000 30 37 NK-6200002-58 8 15 RG-0371801-00 42 20 SH-B041002-TP 22 [
G5843-116-000 34 23 HH-6200002-S8 8 27 SH-6041002-TP 22 72
G5843-116-000 36 45 NS-6060310-5P 24 21 SB-1120002-00 14 3 SK-G6041002-TP 24 68
G5846-115-000 2 32 HS-60G0O310-SP 24 35 S$D-045G401-SP 40 80 SH-B041002-TP 28 27
G5847-116-000 10 51 H5-6110420-SP 54 10 $D-0470281-5p 40 32 SH-6041002-TF 28 33
G5847-116-000 12 51 HS-6110430-5P 43 19 $D-0480261-SP 52 20 SH-6041002-TF 28 46
G5850-116-000 34 20 NS-6110530-82 50 10 SB-0551101-TF 44 52 SH-6041002-TF 30 2
65850~116-000 36 39 Hs-6120310-30 55 28 §$D-0551101-TP 44 54 SH-6041002-TF 32 12
G5854-116-000 4 34 HS-6150310-3P 416 & SB-0640902-TP 51 9 SH-8041202-8P 14 85
GB213-117-000 42 42 HS-6620310-3P 40 11 SH-0030601-SC 22 78 SH-6041202-TP 10 10
G8213-117-000 42 49 SH-0040801-SF 14 88 SH-6041202-TP 10 35
G8214-118-000 42 45 FA-1000503-A0 40 28 SH-0041001-SC 22 83 SK-6041202-TF 12 1
G8215-119-000 42 43 PA-1001006-80 32 32 SH-0050801-SC 2 18 SH-6041202-T¢ 12 50
(8220~117-000 42 48 PA-1001502-A0 51 20 SH-0050801-8C 52 8 SH-6041202-TF 22 14

PA-1201002-A0 A2 1 SH-0051001-5C 7 48 SH-6041410-5C 55 10
HA-0007000-00 4 71 PA-1501002-A0 486 19 SH-1031001-SC 30 38 SH-B041502-1TF 2 87
HA-0013800-0A 38 15 PA-1501504-A0 2 54 SH-1040601-8C 10 57 SH-6042502-TP 10 50
HA-0015700-08 38 Ki PA-1501509-A0 18 1 SH-1040601-SC 12 54 SK-6042502-TP 12 27
HF-0018010-00 38 16 PA-1502002-AC 44 46 SH-1040801-8C 2 7 SH-6042502-TP 24 58
H-0002400-20 28 20 PA-1502003-00 16 46 SH-1041001-5C 16 49 SH-6042502-TF 37 14
iX-0022400-00 38 14 PA-1502003-A0 20 31 SH-1041001-SC 20 25 SH-6050802-TP 28 49

PA-1502502-A0 32 33 SH-1051001-5C 2 5Q SH-6050802-TP 34 63
HAC-11532000 5h 32 PA-2002003-A0 4H [ SH-1051001-SF 14 1% SH-6050802-TF 36 18
HBP-170B1600 38 PA-2004001-20 36 53 SH-1061001-3C 34 22 SK-8051002-T7 14 2

PA-2501501-00 & & SH-1061001-8C 36 41 SH-BO51002-TP 14 27
HM-6030001-5C 8 5 PA-2504001-00 26 70 SH-303060%8-8SC 24 14 SH-B051002-TP 14 45
HH-3030001-5C 8 32 PA-2504501~A0 22 8 SH-3030801-5C 24 49 SK-6051002-TP 14 49
KH-6030001-3C 10 43 PA-2506501-00 16 64 SM-3031401-S¢ 22 BT SM-BO51002-TP 16 56
KH-8030001-SC 12 30 PA-2506501-00 20 23 SH-303155-SC 30 46 SH-6051002-TP 16 79
HH-60390001-3C 22 12 PA-3203502-00 26 40 SK-3040601-5C 4 23 SH-6051002-TF 16 83
HH-6030001-5C 24 83 PA-9000140-00 22 i SH-3041008-SB 30 29 SKH-60B1002-TP 18 17
REN-6030001-SC 24 13 PC-0105070-00 10 46 SK-3051201-8¢ 30 43 SH-6051002-TP 18 42
HH-6030001-SC 30 39 PC-0105070-00 12 24 SH-403040:-3C 10 54 SH-6051002-TP 20 i
KH-6040000-S4 55 11 PC-0105080-00 26 34 SKH-4030401-SC 12 61 SH-0051002-TF 20 16
KK-8040001-5C 2 3 PC-0105080-00 26 30 SH-4031205-SH 40 70 SH-6051002-TP 22 3
HH-8040001-5C 10 49 PC-0105080-00 32 34 SH-4031601-8C 22 19 SH-6051002-Tp 34 49
KH-8040001-SC 12 28 PC-0151060-00 34 53 SH-403560-SH 22 23 SH-6051002-TP 34 78
NH-8040001-SC 14 61 PC-0151060-00 38 1l SH-4031801-S3 22 @1 SH-6051002-TP 38 4
WH-6040001-SC 24 [ PC-0151060-00 36 54 SH-4033001-SH 42 ] SH-8051002-TP 36 66
HH-6040001-SC 24 53 PC-0151070-00 6 7 SH-4050801-5C 45 20 SH-6051002-TP 40 18
HU-8040001-5C 30 ] PC-0151070-00 22 9 SH-4062001-5C 4 5] SH-60b1202-TF 2 2B
KH-06040001-3C 30 32 PF-0552080-A0 2 29 SH-4860501-SC 50 47 SH-6051202-TF 10 5
HH-6040001-SC 32 27 PJ-0320525-01 51 22 SH-5040458-5C 10 53 SH-B051202-TP 10 39
HH-8050000-SC 55 13 F.1-0460525-03 6 47 SK-5040451-SC 12 53 SK-6o51202-TP 12 13
NH-6050001-5C 2 23 PJ-3010805-02 34 83 SH-GO30GBO2-TP 22 &7 SH-6051202-TP 12 32
HH-8650001-5C 2 44 PI-3010805-02 36 71 SH-6030802-TP 24 28 SK-6051202-TP 16 38
KH-6050001-SC 10 18 PJ-3010851-01 37 16 SH-B030B02-TP 24 42 SH-6051202-TP 18 11
HH-6050001-SC 12 16 PJ-3040405-01 42 2 SH-GO30802-TP 50 45 SH-6051202-TFP 20 39
RH-6050001-5C 16 91 PJ-3040405-04 37 G SH-B031002-TP 10 44 SH-6051202-TP 22 68
KH-8050001-5C 28  4i PJ-3040405-04 40 5 SU-GO31002-TF 12 29 SH-6051202-TF 268 5
#tH-8050001-SC 30 18 PJ-3040451-01 44 48~ SH-6031002-TP 16 84 SK-6051202-TF 30 34
HB-6060001-5C 4§ 27 PJ-30400651-01 8 13 SK-6031002-TP 18 31 SH-6051202-TP 42 14
HH-6060001-3C 4 36 PJ-3040651-01 8 24 SH-6031002-TP 24 17 SK-6051402-TP 8 13
HR-6060001-5C 4 65 PJ-3040651-01 34 17 SH-6031002-TP 24 31 SH-6051402-TP 8 29
NH-6060001-SC 6 37 PJ-3080000-03 34 &0 SH-6031202-TP 8 4 SH-B6051402-TP 36 34
HK-B0B0001-5C 10 17 PJ-3080600-03 36 68 SH~-6031202-TP 8 31 SH-B051552-TP 2 15
HK-B060001-SC 12 15 PS-0200082-KIf 44 34 SH-6031202-TP 30 21 SH-6051552-TP 2 655
WH-6080001-5C 14 71 PS-0200122-K0 40 38 SH-B031502-TF 24 81 SH-6051552-TP 4 3

— 60 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 5
Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ro. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.
& & H Ho. W & H HNo. =B H o =& H Ho.

SK-6051552-TP 16 85 SH-6062002-TP 36 17 SH-8052502-TP 4] 17 $§5-7110910-3F 40 68
SH-B051652-TF 20 22 SH-6OGR2202-TP - 26 44 SH-80B0602-TF 26 22 S§-T110910-SF 42 5
SK-6051552-TP 28 36 SK-6062502-TP 4 47 SH-8060802-TP 28 2 SS-7110910-5P 46 T
SH-BO51552-TP 28  4¢ SU-6062502-TF 14 18 SK-8061002-TP 18 4} SS-7110910-5P 50 33
SH-BOS1552-TP 28 63 SH-6062502-TPF i4 31 SH-3061002-1TP 20 i5 SS-THEEE20-SP § 26
SH-60515662-TF 32 6 SH-6062502-TP 14 35 S¥-8061552-TP 4 35 SS-THIFE20-SP 16 2
SH-6051602-TF 32 20 SH-8062502-TF 14 90 SH-8082002-TP 14 36 SS-7H11L20-SP 20 60
SH-6051602-TP 4 65 SH-6062502-Tp 22 22 SH-9050813-SE 5% 23 S§-7ititz2o-Sp 32 3
SH-6051602-TP 14 67 SH-6062502-TP 22 45 SH-0061080-SE 55 30 SS-7111310-3P 44 16
SH-BO51802-TF 28 37 SH-BOB2502-TP 22 5l SH-9061203-SE 4 bh SS-T111810-SPp 40 3
SH-B051602-TF 37 8 SH-6062502-TF 24 2 SH-9062003-SC 16 70 38-T111810-5P 40 &
SH-6052002-TP 6 4 SH-6062502-TP 28 P SK-8063h03-SE 4 66 §3-7150740-8P 52 6
SH-8052002-TP ] 8 SH-6062502-TP 26 19 SH-9065503-5P 4 H4 $8-T150940-SP 51 3
SH-8052002-TP 6 19 SH-6062502-TF 28 14 S4-9081403-5C 4 50 S8-T7150040-5P 51 18
SH-6052002-TP 6 48 SH-6063002-TP il 33 SH-9081523-SH - 34 27 S$S-TI51120-3P 50 2
SH-6052002-TP 14 58 SH-6063002-TP 18 7 SH-9082503-SC 34 36 $$-7680870-3p 42 50
SH-6052002-TP 14 75 SK-6063002-TP 26 29 SH-0082503-5C 36 49 $8-T681750-TP 42 21
SH-G6052002-TP 14 83 SU-BOB3002-TP 26 43 SA-1110401-¥72 54 23 58-8080310-TF 44 33
SH-6052002-TP 6 22 SH-GOBIQ02-TP 28 4 S8-1060610-3P 24 19 SS-8080650-TP 44 12
SH-6052002-TP 16 3t SH-00B3502-TP 28 17 SS-1060610-5P 24 33 SS-8030660-TF 44 36
SH-6052002-TF 16 45 SH-6063502-TF 34 74 §S-2000520-SL 40 256 $$-8110320-SP 42 44
SH-B0520062-TP 16 &5 SK-G063502-TP 36 62 $8-2090520-SL 40 41 $5-8110410-TP 48 31
SH-6052002-TF 18 13 SH-B0GAR02-TP 28 5 $3-2090541-5L 40 62 §5-8110410-7P 51 15
SH-6052002-TP 18 48 SH-B065002-TF 10 16 SS-2090820-TP 54 15 $5-8110510-SP 52 19
SH-6052002-TF 20 10 SH-6065002-TP 12 12 S§5-2110915-5pP 40 20 SS-81§10620-TP 50 15
SH-6052002-TP 20 32 SK-6081202-TP 4 3 55-4000810-5P 32 24 $8-8111610-5P 44 17
SH-8052002-TP 20 46 SH-6082002-57 48 29 35-4090815-SP 22 65 S§-8111610-SP 54 9
SH-6052002-TF 20 71 SH-6082002~TP i h) 55-5000420-5P 44 24 SS-8150410-Sp h4 25
SH-6052002-TP 22 Il SH-6082002-TP 16 41 §5-5110710-8P 50 17 SS-8150710-SP 48 g
SH-Goh2002-7P 22 57 SH-6082002-TP 20 3B 35-5110810-5P KO 26 55-8150710-5p H4 27
SH-6052002-TP 32 18 SH-6082002-TP A2 47 §5-53110810-SP 50 33 $5-8150760-TP 42 31
SH-6052502-1P 8§ 18 SH-6082502-TP 16 53 S5-6060220-SP 40 49 $5-8151150-SP 48 10
SH-0062602-TP 26 36 SH-B6082502-TP 22 37 SS-6080320-SP 49 19 S5-8151150-3P 50 40
3H-6052502-TF 44 45 SH-5083002-SP 34 14 55-60804106-5F 46 42 $5-8151160-TP 46 24
SE-6052700-3C bh 12 SH-6083002-TP 8 1 55-8030610-TP 46 61 $5-8151550-SP 42 16
SH-6053002-Th 16 14 SH-G083502-1P kisl 21 $5-5080810-3¢ 48 29 S5-8§51550-3P 42 39
SH-6053002-TP 12 10 SH-6084002~TR 34 44 $5-6080810-5¢ 50 39 §5-8162030-SP 48 13
SH-BO53002-TF 46 2 SH-6084002-TH 36 25 $5-6081210-5P 16 13 S5-8660340-SP 50 12
SH-6054002-TF 44 44 SH-6085502-TP 477 S5-6081210-8¢ 20 56 $5-8660340-SP 50 42
SH-6055502-TP 16 90 SH-8030302-TP 34 3 S85-6000610-SP 44 26 $5-8660530-TP 43 12
SH-B8056052-TF 26 48 SK-8030002-TP 10 32 S8-0090630-3P 54 14 SS-8660810-TP 48 4
SH-6056052-TP 46 4 SH-8030502-TP 12 Ad $5-6000810-SP 48 14 55-8680540-5P 42 29
SH-6057552-TP 26 13 SH-8030502-TP 30 10 $5-6090910-TP 50 29 55-8680730-5p 42 28
SH-6060802-Tp 4 2 SH-803G802-T¢ 24 3 5§-6091210-7P 48 27 S5-8681650-1F 42 26
SH-6061002-TP 2 13 SH-8031002-TP a0 13 §8-6110660-TP 22 76 $S-86816G50-TP 42 36
SH-6061002-TP 2 34 SH-8040502-TF 14 66 S5-6110710-TP 42 10 §5-8681950-Sp 42 35
SH-B061002-FP 4 5 SH-8040502-TP 16 5 SS-G111810-5P¢ 32 2 S8-9080410-5P 40 72
SH-B061002-TP 4 13 SH-8040502-TF 20 64 SS-B11i610-5P 48 23 $S-0090640-SP 40 43
SH-6051002-TP 16 21 SH-8040602-TF 24 56 $5-8121010-SP 46 17 35-9111010-5P 44 42
SH-6061002-TP 20 73 SH-80405602-TP 14 14 $5-6121010-SP 46 26 $8-9111610-SF 44 18
SH-6061002-7P 28 11 SH-8040602-TP 16 81 $S-6121210-SP 48 13 55-9151540-3R 4 21
SH-6061202-Tp 34 58 SK-8040602-TP i8 28 SS-6153012-TP 48 24 S$-9660720-3F 48 52
SK-6061202-1P 36 3 SK-8040602-TP 18 37 S5-6153040~SP 46 5

SH-8061402-TP 4 il SH-80A40602-TP 22 53 55-7080820-5P 16 4 TA-0200301-M0 42 52
SH-6061402-TP 36 51 SH-8040602-TP 36 28 S8-7080820-SP 20 62 TA-0550604-R0 46 44
SH-6061552~TP 18 2 SH-8040802-TP 14 29 S8-T081310-SN 52 28 TA-1050504-R0 40 14
SH-BOB15%2-TP 18 25 SH-8040802-TP 14 41 S8-7680510-5P 40 55 TA-1250406-R0 40 13
SH-80B1552-T7 28 30 SH-8040802-TP 24 7 $5-7000540-TP 40 65 TA-1250504-R0 40 15
SH-6061562-TP 28 43 SH-8041552-TP 24 52 SS-T090610-SP 40 22 TA-1871602-RC 40 12
SK-B6061552-TP 28 B0 SH-8044C02-TP 24 4 55-7090610-3P 40 30

SH-6061552~TP 28 B4 SH-8050502-TP 20 9 35-70907§0-SP 10 51 VE-0250516-5p 40 50
SK-6061602-TP 34 39 SH-8050502-TP 26 hi SS-7090910-TP 44 28 WP-0280500-5C 50 48
SH-6061602-TP 50 4 SH-8050502-TP 26 62 S3-7091410-SP 46 Al ¥P-0320500-3C 10 55
SU-B0B1802-TP 28 21 SH-8050502-T¢ 28 57 $5-1110410-8P 52 21 ¥P-0320500-5C 12 62
SH-6061802-TP 34 70 SH-8050802-TP § i1 S8-T110410-8p 54 12 VYP-0320500-8€ 22 13
SH-B8062002-KH 26 55 SH-8050502-TP B 24 $5-7T110510-SP 48 B3 ¥P-0320500-5C 22 24
SH-8062002-TP ] 3 SH-8050802-TF 18 24 SS-T110510-5P 52 3 ¥P-0320500-5C 22 80
SH-6082002-TP 6 36 SK-80506802-TF 26 20 SS-7110640-5¢ 5% 16 ¥P-0320500-SC 22 89
SK-6062002-TF 10 2 SK-8050602-TP 26 28 8S-7110710-SP 51 13 YP-0320500-SC 24 29
SH-8062002-TP 12 i} 3H¥-8050602-TP 26 57 SS-TH10710-8F 51 28 ¥P-0320500-SC 24 43
SH-6082002-TP 14 32 S¥-8050602-TP 34 59 $5-7110710-3p 52 2 ¥P-0320500-SC 24 47
SK-8082002-TF 14 38 SH-8050602-TP 3B 8 S5-7110720-SP 54 28 ¥P-0320500-5C 24 51
SH-6082002-TP 14 54 SH-8050812-TP 4 38 S5-T110740-TP 44 40 ¥P-0320500~3C 30 15
SH-6062002-TF 16 176 SH-3050812-TP 16 28 §5-71510840-5F 10 66 ¥P-0320500-SC 30 23
SH-6082002-TF 22 &0 SH-8050812-TP 20 47 S5-7110840-5p 12 68 WP-0320500-5C 30 42
SH-8062002-TP 22 62 SH-8050812-TP 22 20 $5-7110840-5P 40 79 ¥P-0320800-5C 22 25
SH-6002002-TP 26 10 SH-8050812-TP 22 58 S§5-7110840-5p 438 7 ¥P-0371016-Sb 40 83
SH-6082002-TP 28 24 SH-8050812-TF 32 3 $§5-7110840-3P 52 13 YP-0371016-50 48 15
SH-60862002-TF 34 36 SH-8051002-TP 6 41 §5-7110840-3p 54 11 ¥P-0430800-5C 2 5
SH-6062002-TP 34 64 SH-8051062-TP 14 10 S8-7110010-8P 40 7 ¥P-0430800-5€ 4 25

— 81




NUMERICAL [NDEX OF PARTS # 5l
Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Rel. Part No. Page Refl. Part Ho, Page Ref,
& H Ho. & H Ho. & H Mo, m H Ho.
WP-0430800-3C 8 8 YS-0410002-KH 4 24 ¥S-0510002-§0 34 79 164-01803 42 8
¥P-0430800-SC 8 36 ¥S-0410002-KHK 6 15 ¥S-0510002-X 36 3 164-01003 42 11
WP-0430800-5C 10 12 HS-0410002-KN 6 3t ¥S-0510002-§8 36 35 164-02000 42 4
VP-0430800-SC 10 25 ¥S-0410002-KH 3 7 VS-0510002-K0 16 67 164-04204 42 32
WP-0430800-SC 10 37 WS-0410002-KN 8 35 ¥S-0510002-KN 37 9 164-06506 4 14
¥P-0430800-SC 12 3 ¥S-0410002-KN 10 11 VS-0510002-5R 44 45-1 164-06803 44 39
¥P-0430800-5C 12 37 US-0410002-KH 10 21 ¥S-0510002-TP 30 35 164-09203 6 23
¥P-0430800-5C 12 48 ¥S-0410002-KH 10 24 ¥S-0521010-KI 55 24 164-00302 6 22
NP-0430800-5C 14 86 ¥S-0410002-KH 10 30 ¥S-0521010-KN 55 27 164-09401 46 25
¥P-0430800-SC 22 16 ¥S-0410002-KN - 10 36 US-0610002-kH 2 33 164-09500 46 31
WP-0430800-8C 22 74 ¥5-0410002-KK 12 2 ¥S-0610002-KH 4 10 164-00609 46 39
WP-0430800-SC 22 85 ¥S-0410002-KK 12 21 ¥S-0610002-KN 4 46 164-00708 46 30
¥P-0430800-SC 24 5 VS-0410002-XN 12 36 ¥S-0610002-X1 4 52 164-00807 46 21
WP-0430800-SC 24 70 VS-0410002-KK 12 42 VS-0610002-Ki & 24 164-00006 46 27
WP-0430800-SC 30 3t ¥S-0410002-KN 12 4% ¥S-0610002-KN 10 3 164-10003 46 28
¥P-0430800-SC 34 20 VS-0410002-KK 14 87 ¥S-0D10002-KK 12 7 i54-10102 46 40
WP-0430800-SC 36 48 VS-0410002-K 18 21 YS-0610002-KR 14 30 164-10201 46 37
¥P-0450000-Sp 48 44 ¥S-0410002-KRk 18 35 ¥S-0610002-KH 14 33 164-10300 46 38
WP-0450000-50 51 12 WS-0410002-KK 20 5 #S-0B10002~KN 14 53 164- 10508 46 32
¥P-0450801-5p 10 22 WS-0410002-KN 22 7 YS-0610002-KH 14 9t 154-100607 46 33
VP-0450801-S0 10 67 ¥S-0410002-KK 22 15 YS-0610002-KH 16 71 164- 10706 46 34
¥P-0450801-Sh 12 20 VS-0410002-KN 22 73 YS-0610002-KK 16 75 164-10805 46 35
WP-0450801-5D 12 87 VS-0410002-KK 22 B84 US-0610002-KN . §8 3 164-10904 46 36
WP-0480856-SP 44 41l ¥S-0410002-KN 24 10 ¥S-0610002-KN 18 3 164-11001 A6 32-1
WP-0480856-SP 50 25 US-0410002-KN 24 59 yS-0610002-KH 18 2 164-13403 51 1t
¥P-0501016-5C 52 14 WS-0410002-KN 24 69 ¥S-0510002-KN 22 G 164-13502 51 4
WP-0520656-SA 44  45-2| ¥S-0410002-KH 28 28 YS-0610002-kKN 26 30 164-15002 50 30
YP-0520656-SA 55 25 ¥5-0410002-EN 28 34 YS-0610002-KN 28 45 164-15101 Lo 31
Ur-0531000-5¢ 2 42 WS-0410002-KN 28 47 ¥5-05610002-KN 28 B 164-16200 50 23
YP-0531000-5¢ 249 V$-0410002-K4 28 54 YS-0610002-KH 28 12 164-15309 5 2
VP-0531000-SC 14 4 WS-0410002-k0 30 3 ¥S-0610002-KN 28 22 164-15408 50 43
¥P-0531000-SC 14 47 WS-0410002-KN 3¢ 5§ Y$5-0610002-KN 28 31 164-15507 50 28
VP-0531000-5C 14 5] ¥S-0410002-KN 30 20 YS-0610002-KH 28 44 164-15606 50 34
WP-0531000-5C 14 B3 VS-0410002-XN 30 30 YS-0610002-KN 28 {1 164-15700 50 37
WP-0531000-SC 16 58 ¥S-0410002-KK 32 13 Y$-0610002-KH 28 65 164-15804 50 35
¥P-0531000-SC 20 13 ¥S-0410002-KN 32 26 ¥S-0G10002-E0 34 37 164-15003 50 19
YP-0531000-3¢ 32 8 WS-0410002-¥0 34 25 YS-0610002-KH 34 40 164~16000 50 27
WP-0531000-SC 32 22 US-0410002-KN 36 47 ¥S-0610002-K1 34 57 164-16100 50 36
WP-0B31000-5C 34 A7 WS-0410002-K0 37 15 WS-0610002-KN 34 67 16416208 50 18
¥P-0531000-8C 36 2 VS-0510002-X4 2 10 ¥S-0610002-KN 34 7} 154-16405 46 10
¥P-0531000-3C 36 36 YS-0510002-k0 & 27 YS-0610002-KK 36 4 164-16505 2 17
¥P-0531001-SC 52 &-1|  V¥S-0510002-KH 2 43 WS-0GI00GZ-EN 36 6D 164-16505 T
WP-0560860-SE 55 26 ¥S-0510002-KH 265 YS-0820002-Ki 449 164-16604 46 3
VP-0621016-5D 40 84 ¥S-0510002-KH 6 5 ¥S-0820002-KN 4 56 164-16703 6 8
WP-0621016-SD 52 5 45-0510002~KH 60 ¥S-0820002-KN 41 B 164-16802 50 44
WP-0621026-SP 51 19 ¥S-0510002-KH 10 i ¥$-0820002-k 8 2 164-17107 A6 12
VP-0041601-3C 4 g US-0G10002-KK 10 15 ¥sS-0820002-K1 18 52 164-17206 50 32
WP-0641601-SC 4 45 ¥S-0510002-E0 10 40 Y$-0820002-KN 22 38 164-17305 50 22
WP-0641601-3C 16 74 ¥S-0510002-KH 12 13 ¥S-0820002-KN 34 28 164-17404 50 14
¥P-0641601-SC 26 3} WS-0510002-K0 12 14 ¥S-0820002-KR 36 22 164-17503 503
¥P-0041601-SC 26 46 ¥S-0510002-KH 12 33 VS-1643202-KR 55 31 184-17602 50 1
NP-0641601-SC 26 56 WS-0510002-%1 14 3 YT-0480002-KR 40 60 164-17701 50 18
YP-00641601-SC 28 B9 ¥S-0510002-K0 14 26 164-17800 50 20
YP-0641601-8C 34 41 ¥S-0510002-K4 14 48 040-00000591 18 41 164-17909 o7
¥P-064160E-5C 34 66 WS-0510002-¥ 14 50 040-00001380 43 A0 184-1850] 50 4G
VP-0641601-5C 35  8§) WS-0G10002-KH 14 64 164-20606 48 34
¥P-0841600-SC 4 57 ¥S-0510002-KH 14 68 100-39105 52 7 164-20705 48 18
VP-0841600-SC 4 61 ¥S-0510002-KN 16 30 10t-01400 40 20 164-20804 48 17
¥P-0841600-SC 18 5 VS-0510002-KN 16 44 HO1-03406 42 40 164-20003 48 18
VP-0841600-3C 22 39 ¥S-0510002-K0 16 57 105-09700 48 5% 164-21100 48 45
VP-0850002-SP 42 48 ¥S-0510002-KN 16 606 101-00908 48 20 164~21208 18 48
¥P-0850002-5P 48 30 ¥S-0510002-XN 16 78 101-12357 8 5 164-21307 48 47
VP-1102016-5C 18 50 ¥S-0510002-KN 16 87 101-12407 48 21 164-21408 48 48
¥P-1702600-30 55 7 ¥5-0510002-KK 18 14 101-28007 52 4 16421505 48 22
¥S-0310002-KN 16 83 VS-0510002-KK 18 18 102-320650 52 27 164-21604 48 50
¥5-0310002-KK 18 30 WS-0510002-KN 18 43 103-05159 42 30 164-21752 48 37
¥5-0310002-KN 22 79 US-0510002-KR 18 47 103-07056 42 37 164-21802 48 42
V5-0310002-KN 22 88 WS-0510002-KN 20 2 110-23702 4§37 164-21001 48 49
¥S-0310002-KN 24 15 YS-0510002-KN 20 17 110-23801 4 18 164-22057 48 38
VS-0310002-KK 24 48 ¥S-0510002-kN 20 21 110-24403 4 19 164-23006 42 15
VS-0310002-KF 24 50 yS-0510002-KN 20 33 164-00202 40 9 16423007 40 35
¥S-0310002-KN 24 62 ¥S-0510002-k 20 38 164-00400 40 1 164-23056 40 33
¥5-0310002-Kk 24 72 WS-0510002-XH 22 4 164-00500 9 2 164-23064 40 27
¥5-0310002-kN 30 14 VS-0510002-KRk 22 B9 164-00608 40 4 164-24004 40 83
¥5-0310002-KR 30 22 WS-0510002-KK 26 6 164-00806 40 21 164-24202 40 31
V5-0310002-K8 30 40 YS-0510002-KK 28 37 164-00905 40 23 164-24301 40 38
¥3-0310002-KR 30 45 WS-0510002-KK 30 17 164-01002 40 13 164-24400 40 57
VS-0410002-KN 2 4 ¥S-0510002-KR 32 7 164-01200 A0 17 164-24509 40 53
¥5-0410002-KN 2 38 VS-0610002-KF 32 21 164-01259 40 16 164-24608 40 29
¥S-0410002-KH 2 58 ¥S-0510002-KN 34 48 164-01804 42 9 164-24707 40 58




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 5

Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref,
& H Mo.| &% H fo.| &8 H to.| &% H_ Mo,
164-24806 40 58 166-01908 i8 6 166-07301 16 13 166-81405 34 82
164-24905 40 39 166-02005 18 9 186-07301 20 54 166-81603 34 56
164-25050 40 87 166-02104 18 4 166-07400 16 i2 166-81702 34 55
164-25100 40 59 166-02302 13 38 166-07400 20 B3 166-81702 36 5
164-25209 40 GO 166-02401 13 39 16608317 16 hH 166-81801 34 51
164-~25902 54 1 16602500 18 36 166-09604 14 78 166-81801 36 i3
164-26009 54 7 166-02609 18 40 16609711 14 34 166-81900 34 60
164-26108 54 31 166-02708 18 45 16609810 14 i2 166-81000 36 t4
164-26207 54 5 166-02807 18 46 166-09901 14 5 16682007 34 45
164-26308 54 6 16602908 18 44 166-16008 14 ] 166-82106 34 75
164-26405 54 16 166-03003 18 33 166-10107 14 7 166-82108 B 63
164-26504 h4 1 166-03102 1829 166-10206 14 40 166-82213 34 48
164-26003 54 8 166-03201 16 80 166-10305 6 10 166-82304 36 58
164-26751 M2t 166-03201 18 27 166-10404 14 13 166-82403 36 18
164-26801 54 33 166-03300 20 i 166-10503 i4 28 166-82502 36 15
164-26900 54 34 166-03400 20 712 166~10602 14 17 166-82601 36 20
164-27007 54 2 166-03508 20 9 166-10701 14 16 166-82700 30 T
164-27551 52 g 166-03607 20 3 166-10800 14 21 166-82817 36 1
164-27601 82 29 166-03706 20 74 166-10900 14 25 166-82908 35 29
164-27700 52 16 186-03805 20 6 166-11006 14 22 166-83005 34 8
164-27800 52 18 166-03904 20 3 i66-11105 4 72 166-83005 3B 69
164-27908 52 1 166-04001 16 23 166-11204 14 74 166-06h02 6 35
164-30100 16 16 166-04001 20 70 166-11303 14 73 166-96309 8 3
164-30209 44 14 1665-04100 i6 24 166-11402 14 10 166-98908 8 22
164-30357 A6 15 166-04100 20 GY 166-115014 HMT18 166-97908 3B 24
164-30456 6 14 [66-04209 18 67 166~11600 14 80 166-08003 3B 23
164-30506 44 21 16604209 20 20 156-11700 14 43 166-98102 34 43
164-30555 44 1 166-04308 e 20 166-11808 6 2 166-98201 34 72
164-30605 44 A3 166-04407 16 62 166~ E1007 14 52 [66-98300 34 73
164-30704 4 35 166-04407 0 27 166~12004 38 16608400 22 40
1-64-30803 44 8 166-04506 16 47 166-12103 14 62 166-08508 26 87
164-30851 44 2 5604506 20 30 166-12202 14 57 16698607 22 86
184-30951 44 4 166-04605 16 48 16612301 [ 14 166-98708 40 85
164-50058 38 i 1H6-04605 202G 166~12400 14 hY 166-98805 28 19
164-50157 38 ) 5604704 16§l HG6-12500 14 60 166-98904 28 8
16450256 18 12 166-04704 20 28 166-12608 14 44 166-99001 28 10
164-50355 38 9 166-04803 i6 50 160-12707 14 48 166-99100 32 15
164-50454 18 10 166-04803 20 26 166~12805 14 1 166-99217 12 55
164-50553 38 i1 166-04902 16 [t} 166-12906 B 1 166-99316 10 58
164-50301 33 2 166-04002 20 63 166~13002 i} 39 166-99506 40 81
164-50000 0 71 166-05008 13 7 16613101 6 42 166-99803 30 At
164-55602 38 4 i66-00008 26 65 166-13200 6 40 167-00304 8§ 21
164-55800 38 13 H58-05107 164 9 166-13300 6 38 167-00304 8 40
164-55800 38 9 166-06107 20 57 166-13408 ] 44 F67-00908 2 20
164-59059 38 17 166-052006 16 b 166-13507 6 2t 187-01005 16 42
164-60552 18 55 166-05208 20 L6 166-136066 6 23 187-01005 12 31
164-60651 38 13 166-05305 16 16 166-13705 6 27 167-01112 12 56
164-63558 18 32 166-05305 20 B8R 16613804 6 22 187-01211 10 5%
164-63952 ib B3 166-05503 16 25 166-13903 6 25 167-02003 2 50
164-66252 22 90 166-05503 20 52 166-14000 6 20 07-02102 2 51
164-72250 33 8 166-05602 16 27 166-1410% 6 43 167-02201 2 b2
165-06602 38 3 166-05602 20 48 166-14208 6 30 167-02300 2 53
165-44058 40 69 166-05701 16 32 166-14307 6 28 167-02708 14 84
165-44603 A0 7% 166-05701 20 40 186-52505 22 50 167-04603 6 49
165-44702 40 75 166-05800 6 33 166-53008 22 29 167-04801 10 62
165-44801 40 74 166-05800 20 41 166-53107 22 28 167-04801 12 &Y
165-44500 40 73 166-05909 16 34 186-56100 26 33 167048060 10 63
165-50353 20 16 166-05900 20 45 166-56209 26 35 167-04900 12 60
165-59452 16 92 166-061056 16 36 166-56407 C 22 27 187-10105 18 57
165-63058 36 44 166-06105 20 43 166-74517 2 24 167-10303 14 23
165-87406 14 89 166-06204 16 26 166-74608 14 56 167-11608 26 8
166-00108 16 60 166-06204 20 bl [66-74814 2 9 167-11608 26 81
166-00207 16 61 166-06303 16 35 166-74913 z2 10 1867-176001 26 B4
166-00306 16 b8 166-06303 20 44 166-75019 2 11 187-20005 i4 81
166-00405 20 4 166-06402 16 37 166-75308 2 41 167-20104 18 56
166-00504 16 82 166-06402 20 42 166-75704 2 28 167-20609 18 54
166-~00603 16 &b 166-06501 16 42 166-75803 37 10 167-20609 206 3
166-00702 20 19 166-06600 20 35 166-75002 37 19 167-20708 20 7
166-00801 16 62 16606709 5 43 166-76116 2 30 167-20807 8 12
166-00900 16 69 166-06700 20 34 166-76207 2 39 167-209086 6 i3
166-01007 16 73 166-06808 16 30 166-76306 2 19 167-21102 g 20
166-01106 i6 19 166-06808 20 49 166-76413 2 17 187-21607 20 13
166-01205 i6 T 166-06907 16 3 166-76512 2 45 167-21706 14 6
166-01205 18 19 166-06907 20 61 166-76603 2 25 167-21805 18 49
166-01304 18 i 166-07004 16 1 166-76819 2 2 167-21004 6 17
166-01403 18 22 186-07004 20 55 166-77007 2 B 167-22001 it 18
166-01502 18 23 166-07103 6 16 166-77205 6 54 167-22308 14 42
186-01601 18 15 186-07103 20 50 166-81108 34 65 167-22407 14 15
166-01700 8 10 166-07202 16 16 166-81207 34 42 187-22704 2 40
166-01809 i8 5 166-07202 20 58 166-81306 34 60 167-22803 6 45

- B3 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS R Bl
Part Ho. Page Ref.]  Part No. Page Rel.  Part Ho. Page Ref.[  Part Ho. Page Ref,
& & H Ro. o H FHo. m B H Ho. & H Ho.

167-22902 2233 167-73202 24 38
167-23801 22 30 167-73301 24 25
167-24108 18 12 187-73301 24 39
167-24403 14 69 167-73400 2428
167-24403 16 40 167-73400 24 40
167-24403 20 37 F7-73500 24 21
167-24403 22 10 167-73509 24 4
16724403 26 38 i67-73608 24 8
167-24809 42 53 167-73707 32 1
167-25004 16 89 167-73806 2 4
167-25004 20 7% 167-73805 32 5
167-25005 14 20 167-74002 32 9
167-28002 371 21 1687-74101 32 1
16726200 3713 167-74200 32 1
167-26309 37 5 167-74309 32 14
167-26507 3T 2 167-74408 32 17
167-27109 22 8 187-74507 3z 19
167-27208 20 12 167-74606 32 23
187-27406 37 3 1774705 2 25
167-28008 34 18 167-74804 J2 28
167-28107 KT T 167-74803 32 29
167-28107 36 64 167-75504 214 36
167-28206 34 38 167-75603 24 22
167-28305 31T 18 167-75702 4 1
167-28503 34 8z 167-75801 4 15
167-28503 B 70 167-75850 4 18
167-28701 34 54 167-79001 40 78
167-28800 36 10 167-79100 40 77
167-48204 4 48 167-79407 22 81
187-49418 4 43 167-80009 2 47
167-50306 28 39 167-80108 2 1
187-56306 28 51 167-80207 22 26
167-56308 30 4 167-80603 - 22 54
167-65000 22 56 167-344902 4 44
167-65108 22 42 167-85008 24 80
167-65208 22 36 16866507 2 12
167-65307 2235 168-06606 2 4
167-65400 22 10 168-07109 19 64
167-65505 22 11 168-07109 12 64
167-65604 22 BB 168-09204 0 60
167-65703 22 18 168-09303 1z 57
167-65802 22 31 168-09402 0 61
167-65801 22 21 168-08501 12 58
167-66008 22 2 168-12802 22 34
167-66206 22 M 188-7¢107 22 82
187-66305 22 62 168-75205 & 33
167-66800 28 27 168-75304 & 19
167-67006 24 18 168-75403 24 34
187-67402 22 32 168-75502 24 20
187-8760¢ 14 55 168-75601 i0 06
167-67709 28 i 168-75700 12 63
167-68004 22 43 168-75809 2 T
167-68103 24 1 168-75008 22 Tl
167-68301 24 1 168-76005 22 75
107-68400 2 7 168-76104 32 30
167-68500 26 12 168-76203 & 3%
167-68608 26 14 168-76302 8 20
167-68707 26 16

167-68806 28 17

187-68905 26 18

167-69002 26 23

187-89101 26 32

187-80200 26 4

167-89309 26 42

167-89408 26 47

167-69507 26 49

187-68600 26 52

167-69705 26 53

167-69804 26 54

167-69903 26 58

167-70000 2 60

167-70109 25 63

167-70208 26 85

187-70307 26 50

167-71008 2 3

167-72006 22 B3

187-72105 22 64

167-72501 24 23

187-72600 24 37

187-73202 24 24

— 64 —




—MEMO —

e e e e ————— e e e e e e e e e e L A e A e e —— et il e —— i —







e lLBECH

JUKI CORPORATION JUKI R &1




